http://www.parsunpower. com P/‘e‘sun EHI

S3E)es
PARTS CATALOGUE

@ F(B)EX/L-T

AN BN DU RFZR M FIR L E]
SUZHOU PARSUN POWER MACHINE CO.,LTD



Epa
CONTENTS

S S il 1~2

BRACKET 1= == ==~ =~ = - = - - - - — - —————— oo 1~2

AR e —3~4

BRACKET 2-————————— =~ ———— = —— = — = = = —— — -~~~ ———— 3~4

A ERERK — — -~~~ T T T T oo oo oo o oo 56

UPPER CASING — — — = — = — = — — = = = — — = — = — — — —— —————— -~~~ =~ 5~6

- — - — - — o 7~9

BOTTOM COWLING - — — — — — — = — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 7~9

B AR -~ — - T T T T T s s s s s s s s s 10 ~11
CONTROL SYSTEM — — = — — = — — — — — — — — = — = = — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — — 10 ~ 11
I N O A e e 12~14
LOWER CASING & DRIVE 1 — = = = = = — = — = — = — — = = — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 12~14
ATERBERRBHRS 2 - - -~~~ -~~~ "o oo oo oo 15~16
LOWER CASING & DRIVE 2 — = — = = — = = — — — — = — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 15~ 16
ATREFRMMEHRL 3 — - - - - - - - -~ -~~~ m—m—mmm - — -~ — 17~20
LOWER CASING & DRIVE 3 — — = = — = — = — = — — — — = — — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — 17~20
I N R e e e 21~22
LOWER CASING & DRIVE 4 — = —— — = — = — = — = = = — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 21~22
T —23~24
ELECTRICAL 1 — — = = = = = = = = = = = = = — — = — — — — — — — — — — — 23~24
B - m m m s e e e e e 25~26
ELECTRICAL 2 — — — — — = — = = — — — — 25~126
T I e 27~28
BLECTRICAL 3 — — = — — = — = = = — = = — — = — = — = — — — — —— ——————— o~~~ — 27~28
T 29~ 30
INTAKB SYSTBM 1 - = — = — = = — = = — — — m m m m mmm -~ 29~ 30
HERB ) ——— —— —m —mm mm 31~32
INTAKB SYSTEM 2 — = — = — = — = — = = = & — — — — — —— — 31~ 32
ALk — ——— - m e - -~ —33~34
CYLINDER HEAD — = = = = = = = = = = = = = = — = — — — — = — = — =~~~ —— — ———— —— - 33~ 34
B - — —— ———— - - m e - 35~ 36
CAMSHAFT — — — = = — = — — = — — = = =~ — — — - - - oo 35~ 36
M-~~~ - - - m 37~ 38
CRANKCASE = = = = = = = — = — = = — = — = =~~~ -~ -~~~ - - 37~ 38
B — — - — - - — mmm = 39 ~ 40
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — — — 39 ~ 40
e Ve 41~ 42
BXHAUST SYSTEM — — — = — = — = — = = = — — — — m mmmmmm o ————————— 41~ 42
AR — — — — == = = —— m 43~ 44

FUEL SYSTEM - — = — = = — = — = — = — m — m mm —m e — o — o — 43 ~ 44



I 45 ~ 46

ELECTRIC OIL PUMP ASSY — — — = — = = — = — = — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 45 ~ 46
M RAF ———— -~~~ -~ - -~ - - - - - - - - - —— 47~ 48
OIL PUMP ASSY — = — = — — = = = = — — = — = — = =~~~ — o~~~ - o 47 ~ 48
WA ——— - -~ -~ -~ -~~~ - - - - - - - — - — 49 ~50
TOP COWLING ASSY - - — - - - """~~~ —— =~ — = — = — = = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 49 ~ 50
MERBAR ———~~ " " T T T T T T T T T T T oo oo oo oo 51~53
HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY - = — = — —— —— —— — — = —— - - - ———————————————— - 51~53
BPAGHN — - - - - - - T T T T T s s s s s s s s s s m 54~ 56
CONTROL BOX ASSY — — = = — = = = = — = = = — — — = — — — — — — =~~~ — 54~56
R 57~58
LINK ROD ASSY - — — = = — — — = — — — — 57~ 58
S O D I B e 59 ~61
MULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEM(MANUAL CONTROL) 1 — - — - ———————————————— —59~61
EERBERAR (FH) 2 - - - —— - - o - - 62~63
MULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEM(MANUAL CONTROL) 2 ————— - ———-———————————— 62~63
L | Rttt 64~ 65
STARTER MOTOR = — = = = = = — = = = — = = — — — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 64~ 65
MAEESEN — - -~ - mm s s s s s s s s s s 66~ 67
STEERING FRICTION — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — =~~~ — o = — 66~ 67
1B (o 68~ 70
ENGINE ASSY REPAIR KIT) — — = = — = — = — = — = — — = — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — —68~170
ARG @GHEMSF) —— - -~ -~~~ """ - T - T oo oo oo oo oo m oo 11~12
CYLINDER HEAD ASSYREPAIR KIT) —— — — = — — — - —— ——————————————————— 71~72
[ R 73~74
APPENDIX 1(REPAIR KIT) — — = = — = = — — = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — 73~ 74
B A B e 75~ 176
APPENDIX 2(REPAIR KIT) — — — — — = — — — = — = — — — — — — — — — =~~~ — —75~76
o - i I~V

PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX— — — — = = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — — — I~V



Fl115 2%

PAGE 01 OF 76

Fhtak:

X 1

PARTS NAME:

BRACKET 1




F115 F4¢3 PAC 02 OF 76
FHhLR ¥ 1
PARTS NAME; |BRACKET 1
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
58 |$ERT SHAK (PN FHAKEN ¥E £
1 [F15-01410007 it R o 1
7 [FL1s-01010002 Ex e IBRACKBT, CLAYP (RIGHT) 1
3 |T8s-01410003 B4 [VIRE, LBAD A 1
4 |6B/TBISH6x12 A L o) ISCREW Néx1 1
5 [F1s-01010102 A [SUPPORT ASSY A 1
6 |185-01010203 TR EAE BUSHING, NYLON 4
7 [F115-00000017 R PIN UPPER SEOCK MOTNT 1
8 [F115-01010003 4 STUD LINER 2
9 [F115-01010004 W4 R EHE [BUSBING 2
10 |IB/T7940. 16 ER R ARG [VOPPLE, GREASE 3
1L [FL1S-01010101 P e [BRaCieT 1 X
FL15-01010001L k= BRACKET 1 L
12 [FL15-01010005 458 LINE CLIP B 1
15 [FL15-01010104 R4 D SUPPORT ASSY B 1
14 |(B/T804, 1-18 R EAE R CIRCLIP 18 2
15 [F115-01010001 xRt BRACKET, CLAMP (LEFT) 1
16 [F115-01010200 S L A DOUBLE-BDGED TUBB ASSY 1
17 [6B/97.1-8 F4H 8 WASHER § 1
18 [6B/T5783-M8x20 ARER N8x20 JBOLT ¥8320 1
19 [(B/TST87-M10x1. 25230 [cA M M10x. 25230 BOLT M10x1. 25230 2
20 [F60-00000015 HH 10 THICK WASHER 10 2
21 [6B/1879. 3-3x16 EARGR RS o3x16  PIN 9316 2
2 [185-01410206 LB COLLAR, DISTANCE ASSY 1
23 |6B/157836x10 RAER Hoxl) BOLT M6x10 3
24 [T85-01010208 TT3e ] TENSION SPRING, BRACKET 1
25 [T8s-01010207 ¥ TENSLON SPRING 1
2% [T85-00000017 B A BUSH A 2
27 [F115-00000010 |t st 5 lBUsH B 1
2 [T85-01010004 A b IFIXING PLATE ASSY, ANODE 1
29 (T85-01010005 2 ik |awooz 1
30 [GB/T9T.1-6 THH 6 IVISEER 6 4
3 [GB/TST83-H6x) KRR Noxl JBOLT W6x12 2
N [6B/M96-6 A 6 IBI6 VASHER 6 2
B |eB/TsT83 616 A o6 JBOLT Mext6 2
34 [T85-01010209 B EB IVIRE, LEAD B 1
35 11500000011 e f it IBUSHING 1
3% [F115-00000012 WU 25 bk LOCATING SHAFT 1
37 [F115-02000005 AR IVIRE, LEAD ¢ 1 X
[F115-02000005L B RC IVIRE, LEAD € L




PAGE 03 OF 76

FIlS 34

FhhER: |HE 2

PARTS NAME:  |BRACKET 2




FULS B34 PAGE 04 OF 76
FhtER:  |#E
PARTS NAME:;  |BRACKET 2
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
BE8 (RHET SHAK (PN FHAKEN i £
1 [FLIS-01020100 B IBRACEBT ASSY 1 X
FL15-010201 ML Y R BRACKET ASSY L
7 [F115-00000013 HARLREE Ndxl, 5 [COVER NUT Nidx1.5 4
3 [cB/1848-14 MR 14 SNALL VASHER 14 4
4 |GB/TSTSZN101. 25x60 [NAMER MI0XL, 2560 [BOLT M1x1. 2560 3
5 |6B/19.1-10 T4 10 [FASHER 10 12
6 [FL15-02000100 RARAEUA SHOCK ABSORRER ASSY, DOURLE HOLE | 1
7 [FL15-02000007 WA PLATE, ABSORBER 1
g [F115-02000008 LS. 53 LONG BOLT 1
9 [F115-01000001 REXRLLE UPPER VASHER 2
10 [F115-01000002 WiE LA UPPER BUSHING 2
11 [F115-01010006 A CLAYP 1
12 |6B/T97.1-5 F4H 5 WASHER 5 1
13 (GB/T818-HSx35 A AT HSK)S ISCREW N5x35 1
14 [6B/15783-Mdx14 RAEE Wixld IBOLT Wex14 )
15 (6B/197. 14 PHE 4 WASHER 4 2
16 [FL15-01010300 EAEREAR TILT SENSOR ASSY 1
17 [6B/170.1-N6x16 NARER LB Moxt6  [BOTL Mxls 2
18 [F115-01010301 EAEREE R FIXED FRAME, TILT SENSOR ASSY| {
19 [6B/T6170-44 AAEE W NUT M4 2
20 [F115-01000003 R 0BM3T. 3656 0-RING 37. 3x5. 6 1
71 [F15-01000004 R ARA [NNER BUSHING, BRACKET 1
22 [FL15-00000015 A8 W10xl, 25040 BOLT Mix1. 25240 4
23 [F115-00000004 BEEAL COVER, ABSORBER )
4 [F115-04000100 EERBEAE ABSORBER ASSY (LEFT, RIGHT) 1
25 [F115-00000003 e IRUBBER VASEER 2
26 [F115-00000002 BEELE IVASHER, ABSORBER 2
27 [F115-00000001 R [BOLT, ABSORBER 2
28 [FL15-01000005 REEE R ABSORBER BLOCK 1
29 [6B/1894,1-31 b bikiai%e] bl CIRCLIP 37 1
30 [F115-01000006 B S N RUBBER PAD 1




PAGE 05 OF 76

FI15 2431
TIAR [ALETRK

PARTS NAME: |UPPER CASING

25




F115 %4 e PAGE 06 OF 76
Shtsk: |ALEERK
PARTS NAME: |UPPER CASING
EL PART N, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QrY REMARES
58 [¥nne AR D REARED §& £
1 [F20-05030009 T BALT, ANODE 1
1 |GB/352.1-13x2 DR 130 0-RING 1312 1
3 [p4-04070003 FHREZRR ANODE 1
4 (/8184515 R LT M5K2S SCRER N5z25 1
5 [F15-00000016 R M10x1, 2545 BOLT M10x1. 25345 18
6  (6B/197.1-10 T4 10 VASHER 10 1
7 [F25-00600014 R O8x1) PIN 08x12 2
8 [GB/197.1-8 K VASHER 8 4
9 [6B/15783-48x35 A B35 BOLT N8x35 4
10 [F4-04000006 B GASKET 1
11 [CB/TS783-¥8x14 A Waxl4 BOLT M8x14 1
17 [FL15-02010014 B4R RUBBER PIPE 1
13 [F115-02010002 X% VATER NOZILE 1
14 [F25-050101044 HE 17 PLUG 1/27 1
15 [F115-02010004 JE R GASKET, PRESSURE VALVE 1
1 [185-05000007 ENREHRE SEAL, PRESSURE TALVE 1
17 [185-05000008 EARY PRESSURE SPOOL 1
1§ [FL15-02010003 I HREE SPRING, PRESSURE VALYE 1
19 [F15-02010005 I hiRE CAP, PRESSURE VALVE 1
20 [GB/190T4 14NR2S  [XAHBTAMA N6x25 [BOLT M6x2S 3
7 [F115-02010000 BEBE R SEAT, OVTLET NANTFOLD 1
22 [F115-02010015 bELECR S VAVE SHEATB, SHIFT 1
23 [F115-02010104 3R 5 SEAL RING, STRATNER 1
24 [Fu1s-02010108 MR COARSE FILTER ASSY 1
25 [F115-02010006 REREE R BOLT 3
2% [F115-02010200 WE BB R4 GASKET ASSY, OIL PAN 1
27 [F115-02010008 WEE 0IL PAN !
28 [FI5-00000008 RS 061l PIN $6x12 6
29 [F115-02010007 BERRES RBBER PIPE, EXHAUST 1
3 [AT2. 5x60 RELY 2. 5160 CABLB TIES 2. 5x60 !
3L [P15-02010009 Mol ek TACKET, OIL DRAIN 1
2 [F15-04000003 6L fx 0 VASHER, BOLT 1
33 [F15-04000002 e BOLT, O1L DRAIN 1
34 [F115-00000008 A f SR M10x1. 253140 BOLT M10x1. 253146 4
35 [F115-02010016 FERHEAE GASKET 1
3% [F115-02010011 il EXHAUST BAFFLE 1
3 [GB/I90T4 1630 |AAYHFEAS M6x3)  [CONBINATION BOLT Méx30 i1
% [F115-02000003 HERKE RUBBER SHESTH 1
3% [F115-02000002 e s [BUSHING, DRIVE SHAPT 1 X
4 [F115-02000001 (323 L [UBBER CASING 1
Flsoomml  [ArEEEk |UPRBR CAsING L
4 [F15-02000006 AERERKE IRUBBER RIKG 1
4 [m1s-oooooone AFEBANEE [RUBRER BLOCKING 1




F115 R4

PAGE 07 OF 76

sk

KE

PARTS NAME:

BOTTOM COVLING

I
4

10
11

ga/a

%/3

@?/4

~




FI15 434 PAGE 08 OF 76
Fhhs% |KE
PARTS NAME;  [BOTTOM COVLING
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
58 |$ERT FRAR (D FHLKRED %E (23
1 [185-03000006 A CABLE CLIP, IGNITION 1
7 [FL15-03000013 HETERRE RUBBER SLBEVE 2
3 GH/DUA NN [CASATEMS Mok [BOLT KGR0 4
¢ [F115-03000010 Ty ST BRACKET, TENSION SPRING 2
5 [F15-03000007 RELEEHRE TENSION SPRING 2
6 [B/TST8348x12 AR Hexl2 BOLT MEx1) 2
1 leaon, 18 T4 8 FASHER 8 2
8 [FIS-03000500 RESBhAH% LOCKING BLOCK ASSY )
9 [PLIS-03000022 FRUPLE WAVE WASHER )
10 [PL5-0300000 R [FASHER, FANDLE 2
11 [F115-03000005 FHrE |BUSBING, BANDLE 4
12 |cB/19074, 14-M6x25  [NAERTEHS NGBS BOLT Mex2S 3
13 [F115-03000011 REEK PLATB, WIRE 1
14 GB/TST8HBNSS AAER UBx35 BOLT M8x35 4
15 [F1S-0000001 B A2E 8 OVERSIZE VASHER 8 4
16 [FL15-03000002 W% E DAVPER 4
17 [F115-03000003 WA EaE BUSHING, DAMPER 4
13 75200 e A4 52200 CLANP 5200 1
19 (11503000030 LEC kR SHRATH 1
20 [PLLs-0300001 BUREREYZ RUBBER SHEATH 1
21 [FLLS-0300017 PREHR FIXED PLATE 1
Y] |Gl_i/T34sz.1-13x2 0B 1312 0-RING 13x2 1
23 [FLL5-03000300 RERRFHAEH# LOCKING A ASSY, TOP COVLING | 1
4 [F115-03000018 kgl LINING RING, PLASTI( 1
25 JGB/T84.5-STS.5x19 | TAEA L & KMRATSTS. Sx19  [SCREN STS. 5x19 2
36 [40-03000600 RAFAEH ISWITCH ASSY, TILT 1
21 [P40-03000008 RAFAx$E ISERATE, SVTTCH 1
18 lB/TS7836x12 XA Woxl2 lBOLT W6x12 ?
29 JoB/197.1-6 FdE 6 WASHER 6 4
0 [FLIS-03000021 EAFAER PLATE, SWITCH 1
30 [FA-030000148 AEUSFE WAVE SHEATH 1
2 [T, 560 EALY 1.5x60 CABLE TIES 2
3 [FLIS-0300000% AEREPE RUBBER SHEATH 1
3 [F115-03000008 e CLEANING TUBE 1
35 [F25-03000100W AELBLE 1AM ASSY 1
3% [F25-03000104K RN NUT, T 1
37 [F25-03000103K AEL T0INT, JAM 1
19 [F25-030001020 R ERHE RUBRER RING, JAM 1
19 [F25-030001018 PEE I 1
40 [F115-03000001 K2 BOTTON COVLING 1
41 [FLIS-03000400 RES T pAH LOCKING B ASSY, TOP COVLING | 1
41 [F115-03000004 EEED] SRAL RING, BOTTOM COWLING 1
3 [F2.6-05000006 EEREW IBUMPER, BOTTOM CONLING 4




'

R ES PAGE 09 0F 16

FAk4R |KE

PARTS NAME;  [BOTTOM COVLING

g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
Hew  [$hpd 24K (50 FAARGE i A
4 11500000009 ALEEER ISHIBLD, UPPER CASING !
65 GB/T818-46%40 TR Uoxdd ISCREW Néx4 2
1 Gn/T93-6 A% L6 ISPRING VASEER 6 )
)

41 GR/TE17046 K ARG NUT 6




FILS XBER

PAGE 10 OF 76

Fhtsk |RRR4

PARTS NAME: | CONTROL SYSTBM

S—4




FIIS ZB31

PAGE 11 OF 76

Fhesk | BUAS
PARTS NAME: | CONTROL SYSTHM
E. ) ESCATFITON DESCRIPTION o REHIRIS
E48  |RHRY AKX 44 X . § Ait
A e BOLT M6x25 2
2 [FLL5-03008100 LIt FIXING FRAKE A ASSY,CABLE | !
3 [Pias-osoneaz RENEH XA CABLE TIE A 1
4 [RIIs-03000200 kB R FIXIN FRAME B ASSY,CABLE | 1
5 [F11s-05000085 WA T BOLT, PULLEY DRIVE 2
6 [Fis-00000nz 4 1.8 COLLET 1.8 4
T [Fi15-05000083 WIIATBZo AR PULLEY DRIVE 1
3 [6B/T96-6 A$H 6 BIG VASEER 6 2
9 [FLL5-05000084 WTAENE TROSIONAL SFRING 1
10 [FLL5-05000086 WA B ER A ROCKER ARM A ASSY 1
11 [FLL5-05000087 ERE CONNECTING ROD A 1
12 [FL15-05000802 LR ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1
13 [F115-05000988 B8k CONNECTING ROD B 1
14 [FL15-05000804 W 3T R ROCKER ARM B 2
15 [GB/T879.2-3x16 CEL ki ki R0 PIN 3xl6 2
16 [F115-05000803 ERANE BUSAING 2
17 [FL15-05000801 BRERE FIXED RACK 1
1§ [FL15-05008800 MR E RS ROCKER ARM B ASSY 1
19 [B/TO04 14630 [ AR TR AN6x30 IBOLT M6x30 4
0 lsiewats  [PPREARA N6 [BOLT Ml 2
1 B34 53 L SPRING WASHER 4 2
2 [F11S-00010607 LR PLATE, MICROSFITCH 1
23 [F115-0001004 R Fx MICROSHITCH 1
U [B/19n.1-3 T [VASHER 3 1
15 [GB/T8I8-Hin8 IEL T oy A JOLT W38 L
2 [FL15-00010406 LN b [SHIFT SLIDER 1
N TSI [SAERN JBOLT Méx40 2
8 |68/97.1-6 THE 6 [FASEER. § 4
28 [FLL5-00016301 RAERE [SEAT, SWING LEVER L
0 [FL15-00010405 A ] [FASHER, NYLON 1
3 [FL15-00010200 RAEHBES SHIFT ROD B ASSY 1
3 |GB/T91-Blal6 F 0402516 PIN 02x16 1
3 [F115-00010603 EREFLE WASHER, SHIFT R0D 1
% [FLL5-00010902 LU TS BUSHING 1
35 [F115-00010601 L Tp SALFTING SUPPORT 1
% [120-03000006 LGlaEgi3 PLUNGER, SHIFT CAM 1
¥ [160-00010003 EERE SPRING PLUNGER 1
% [rao-0o0t0004 TREERE INUT, PLUNGER 1
3 (185-00010001 M E lBUSBING 1
40 [F115-00016100 RRERALE [SHIFT ROD A ASSY 1
FUs-00010100L  [RAERARE SBIFT ROD A ASSY
4 [rsni-o8.8  [PRER.8x 0-RING 8. 8x2 1
4 [F115-08000904 B2k LD CABLE TIE B 1




FL15 %1

i

3 it

PAGE 12 OF 76

FhfA%: | ATRERK L HHRY

PARTS NAME:  |LOVER CASING & DRIVE 1




F115 Z4r%

}

i

PAGE 13 OF 176

FER | ATRERK L BHA4 |
PARTS NAME:  |LOVER CASING & DRIVE 1
E. I;mu TORSCRTFTION DESTRIFION O\
BEE  |SHRY ARG FEARED ¢ | 33
1 [GB/15783-N8K4S AR WS BOLT 8345 4
1 (T40-04000012 ARAER PLATE, ATER PUNP [
3 [F15-04000601 AEiH VATER PUVP HOUSING 1
4 [F5-00000006 A8 Déxl DOEL PIN ®é31) 2
5 [Fas-0d000604 AR A B 0—RING B, VATER PUNP 1
6 [F115-04000603 AR EAEHEA 0—RING 4, VATER PUNP !
7 [FHS-04000602 KRN TANER SHELL, VATER PUKP !
B [FL15-04000015 HEPE COVER, BUSHING 1
9 [FL15-04000014 HagAHNE LOCATING BUSHING, INPELLER | !
10 [F115-0400001 HABE VASHER, IVPELLER )
1 [Fias-04000013 A VASEER, WAVE 1
1 [FL15-04000011 IS TNPELLER 4SS 1
13 [FL15-04000009 UREL OUTER PLATE !
14 [FU15-04000008 R |GASKET, OUTER PLATE 1
15 [F115-04000203 LEEE I [DUST SEAL, DRIVE SEAFT SEAT | 1
16 [FLIS-04000202 RN 8r3T [0l SEAL 2843 2
11 [6B/157838x25 ARE Wex2s BOLT MEx25 4
18 [6B/197.1-8 TRE § VASHER 8 4
19 [FUS-04000201 i 2h g BASE, DRIVE SHAFT 1
20 [K0Y0 30BTH3120 RéHA JBTH3T20 QUILL BEARING 1
A [BIHSLI5 SRR 0—RING 5513 1
2 [FUS-000000-1  (HHEARA €0 10BK)  [SHN(E: 0. 10m) 1
PLS-04000003-1  BSEAARE (:0.10%K)  [SUINGE: 0. 1im)
FLIS-04000003-5 (WA BlMA 0. 1K) [SHIM(t: 0. 15m)
[FLI5-040000034  |WgbRSME (t:0.18%K) |SHIN(t: 0. 18am)
FLIS-04000003-5  |BARSME (0. 308K [SHIN(:: 0. 30mm)
[FLIS-04000003-6  [WARsm A (t:0.40K) |SHIN(t: 0. 40om)
PLIS-0AQO0003-T (GEaRRSAMA (t:0.50%K)  [SHIN(t: 0. S0m)
2 [FLIS-04000100 Fugak THRUST BEARING 1
% [FLI5-04010000 g R DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
Fuis-pioro000.  [HsiBad DRIVE SEAFT ASSY
25 [F115-04000019 HLER VOODRUFF KEY 1
2 [F115-04000002 kR AEY BUSHING, NVLON 1
27 [t0Y0 BE-1820 A& BI-180 QUILL BEARING 1
18 [185-04000011 B A W R 9x 195 O1L SEAL 9x19x5,CAM SHAFT | 2
29 [B/M04 1460 [NARRERAANN0 (BT Mex20 3
30 [FLs-ndg0osn R ER IPLATE, CAM SEAFT 1
3 [6B/THSL 158,801 [OREAE 58.8x3.1 0-RING 58, 8x3.1 1
N (/18968 o2 § CIRCLIP 8 L
3 [FI15-04000400 ERLREE CANSEAFT ASSY 1
M [F4-03000023 WA PLUG, EOLE OLL 1
35 [P4-03000024 VALER ¢ 33 GASKET ]
% [Fas-04000031 By PLUC. OIL RELEASE 1




FIIS $4F1 PAGE 14 0F 76
FaAR: | ATRERA L HHRY 1
PARTS NAME:  [LOVER CASING & DRIVE 1
ﬂ. FIT . ESTATFITON TRSTRTPTION wmw RIS
xa il ik AR AR ED B3 it
1 [F115-04000001 ATRE R LOWER CASING 1
38 (1$5-0400000 MEREE ML6xL. 5 NUT, PINION 1
% |F115-04000005 s PINTON 1
0 [FLIS-04000004-1  [EAEHHMHA (-0 LX)  [SHIN(t: 0. 10on)
[FLIS-04000004-2  [ERHABA =0 L28K)  [SHN(t: 0. o)
[FLIS-04000004-=3 [ERFRABHE (=0 15EK) SN t: 0. 15m)
FLLS-DA0000-4  ERESHRA (1=0. 18EA)  JSHIN (t: 0. 13m)
PUS-MU0000-5  [ERERERA (=0 308K)  [SEMt: 0. 30m)
[PLLS-0A000004-6  [EMERERHA (=0 40K)  [SEIN (t: 0. 40mm)
[FL1S-04000004-1  [ERSSRARH (=0 S0  [SEIM(t: 0. S0m)
41 10K HICIP 25520/25580 [BBAT 4 25520/25580  ROLLER BEARING 1
2 [F115-04000300 A FORVARD GRAR ASSY 1
8 [Ho BHk FaA& D526 ROLLER BEARLNG BM-2526 1
4 [FU15-04020003 LEELi S PLUNGER, SHIFT 1
45 [FLLs-04020007 BART/326.5560) STESL BALL 7/32(5. 5562) 2
4 [Fet-06000204 AR 3/16 (4. 7625) ISTREL BALL 3/16 (4. 7625) 2
47 [F115-04020005 AR LL/328.730) ISTRAL BALL 11/32(8.730) 2
8 [FL15-0402000 HARRE SPRING, CLUTCH 1
49 [F1s-04820002 NeE i CLAY CLUTCH 1
50 [F115-04020008 BoE4 PIN, CLUTCH 1
51 [FLL5-04020009 [BAEHHF RING, CLUTCH 1
53 [Fuis-04020001 LA SEAFT, BROPELLER 1
53 [F11s-04020000 T PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY 1
4 [Pus-vaeoomi-1  (BAESHRK (-0.108%) BN t: 0. 10m)
[FLIS-04000021-2  [E AR K (=0 12K) [SHIM (: 0. 13m)
FU1S-04000021-3 (SRR ABHE (=0 1SER)  [SHIM(t: 0. 15m)
[FLLS-0A000021-4 (A sb R B (=0, LAEK)  SHDNc: 0. 19mm)
[FLIS-04000021-5 [ ALRK (1=0. 302K)  [SHIN t: 0. 30m)
FLLS-04000021-6  [BASHEBARK -0 00K)  [SEMc: 0. 40m)
FI15-04000021-7  [UBESARE (1=0. 0K  [SHIM(c: 0. S0m)
55 [F115-04000020 el Ei 3. GASKET, REVERSE GEAR 2
56 [F115-04030005 A5 GEAR, REVERSE 1
57 [F115-04030004 kR AR SPACER, REVERSE CEAR 1
58 [koro 6208¢3 RbRAA 620803 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING | 1
59 [Fr1s-04030003 ATRALORME 87055 [0-RING 8705, 5 1
60 [FL1s-04030001 ATEERKE COVER, LOVER. CASING 1
61 [NSE-P-3006 HeHA 13026 QUILL BEARING F-3026 1
62 [FL1S-04830002 W 3430n4517 DIL SEAL 30x45x7 2
63 [T85-04000027 FE Rl PIECE, ORIENTATION 1
64 [185-04000020 IR WASEER, LOCKED 1
65 [T85-04000021 radE CROWN NUT 1
66 [F115-04000000 ATRE4H LOVER CASING ASSY 1
[F115-04030000L ATRE4 LOWER CASING ASSY




PAGE 15 OF 76

F15 B4R+
Fifa%:  [ATRERK L BRY
PARTS NAME:  |LOYER CASING & DRIVE 2




F115 $43 4 PAGE 16 OF 76
FhfLR: |ATRERK L 954 2
PARTS NAME:  |LONER CASING & DRIVE 2
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
H5 (3445 2H4% (70 2A4R (D 3 #it
1 [F115-02010012 A% L |UPPBER SEAL, VATER PIPB 1
1 [F115-02010013 AERE2HEL IBUSHING A, VATER PIPE 1
3 [F115-02010016 Hel ] INATER PIPE 1
FL15-02010016L A [VATER PIPE
4 [F115-02000004 SALES ICUTDE BUSHING, WATER PIPE | 1
5 [FL15-04000017 AERR2RED IBUSHING B, WATER PIPB 1
6 [FL15-04000016 AETEHE LOVER SEAL, WATER PIPE 1
7 (T85-04000013 A3 VATER ENVELOP 1
8 |140-04000013 A PLATE, VATER ENVELOP 1
9 |FL15-00000016 AR MI0x1. 25145 BOLT M10x1, 25x45 1
10 [F25-00400014 A O3x1? DONEL PIN @8x12 2
11 [6B/T889. 145 EABSS S AGREENS LK NUT XS 1
12 [FL15-04000026 Bk B WATER INLET B !
13 |GB/T97.1-10 248 10 IFASEER 10 1
14 [F115-04000025 A DA |m]m INLET & 1
15 [cB/T824-5x52 LT W) BOLT M5es2 1
16 [F115-00000005 FAER M10x1, 25270 BOLT M10x1. 25370 1
17 [F115-00000006 LACh:L 30 COURSE ADJUSTER 1
18 [FL15-04000022 L1EA T BLOCK, PROPELLER 1
19 [F115-04040000 B Lha s PROPELLER ASSY 1
20 [F115-04000023 L5553 SPLINE BLOCK 1
21 [cB/197.1-18 TRH 18 IVASHER 18 1
20 [FL15-04000024 FRAANE NOT 1
13 |6B/T91-D4x3D Fnét dixdl COTTER PIN ¢4x30 1




FL115 %4

-

PAGE 17 OF 76

FitaR:

ATRERMK b HHRY

PARTS NAME:

LOVER CASING & DRIVE 3




FLILS &

At

PAGE 18 OF 176

FhhER:

ATRERMA t B3RS 3

PARTS NAME: | LOVER CASING & DRIVE 3
E. I;ma TORSCRTFTION DESCRIPTTON O\
BEE  |SHRY ARG AR ED ¢ | 33
U JeB/Ts783-u8xds AR WS BOLT 8345 4
2 [T40-04000012 ARAER PLATE, ATER PUNP [
3 [FL15-04000601 AEiH VATER PUVP HOUSING 1
4 [F15-00000006 e D6xl2 DOVEL PIN Ol )
5 [Fas-0d000604 AR FAH B 0—RING B,VATER PUNP 1
6 [F115-04000603 eSS EL] O—RING 4, VATER PUNP !
7 [FHS-04000602 ARNF TANER SHELL, VATER PUKP !
B [PLIS-04000015 HEPE COVER, BUSHING !
9 [F115-04000014 HEZRNE LOCATING BUSHING, INPELLER | !
10 [F115-04000012 HABE VASHER, IVPELLER )
11 [F115-04000013 A VASHER, FAVE 1
1 [F115-04000011 e 84 TNPELLER ASSY 1
13 [FL15-04000009 UREL OUTER PLATE !
14 [FLI5-04000008 R |GASKET, OUTER PLATE 1
15 [F115-04000203 LEEE I [DUST SEAL, DRIVE SEAFT SEAT | 1
16 [FL15-D400020 RN 8r3T [0l SEAL 2843 2
17 [GB/T5783-H8K25 ARE Wex2s BOLT M8x25 4
18 [6B/197.1-8 TRE § VASHER 8 4
19 [FL15-04000201 i 2h g BASE, DRIVE SHAFT 1
0 [KOY0 30BTN3T20 RéHA 30BTN3720 QUILL BEARING 1
0[RS 105553 [HakEORESY 0—RING 5513 1
9 [FS-00000003-1 [BEHRARK 0. 108K [SHDN(E: 0. 10m) 1
FLIs-04000003-0  |BbEmE (0. 0EK)  [SHN(t:0. 1on)
FLIS-04000003-3  [BERSMA (t:0.15%K)  [SHIN(:: 0. 15m)
[FLI5-040000034  |WgbRSME (t:0.18%K) |SHIN(t: 0. 18am)
FLIS-04000003-5  |BARSME (0. 308K [SHIN(:: 0. 30mm)
[F115-04000003-6  |SHBARE (0. 40%K)  [SHIN(t: 0. 40m)
PLIS-0AQO0003-T (GEaRRSAMA (t:0.50%K)  [SHIN(t: 0. S0m)
23 [FL15-04000100 LV THRUST BRARTNG 1
U [F115-04010000 g R DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
Frs-paotoooe.  (EaBAH DRIVE SHAFT ASSY
35 [FL15-04000019 HLER VOODRUFF KEY 1
% [Fi1s-04000002 kEAEE BUSHING, NYLON 1
17 [kovo Be-1820 A& BI-180 QUILL BEARING 1
1 [T85-04000011 B 3931955 GIL SEAL 9x19x5, CAM SHAFT | 2
29 [B/N04 G0 [RAERTEAANGN [BOLT Mex20 3
0 [FUS-04000501 R ER IPLATE, CAM SEAFT 1
W [6B/THSL 158 Bad 1 DREHE 58.8x3.1 0-RING 58, 8x3, 1 1
2 [iB/18%6-8 F o E 8 CIRCLIP 8 1
3 [LUS-0400000  PERMBEK CANSEAFT ASSY 1
W [F-03000023 WA PLUG, EOLE OLL 1
35 [P4-03000024 VALER ¢ 33 GASKET ]
% [Fas-04000031 Wb PLUC. OIL RELEASE 1




FLULS FH34t PAGE 19 0F 76
AR | RTRERA L HHR4 )
PARTS NAME:  |LOVER CASING & DRIVE 3
ﬂ. TG, ESTRIFITON TESTRTETION i WIS
BEE  |RHRT SHAR X FHAK G 8 it
31 [F115-04600001 ATRERK LOVER CASING 1
38 |185-04000006 MEREE M6l 5 NOT, PINTON 1
% [F115-04000005 M PINION 1
0 [FLIS-0000004-1  [EAEHERE (=0 102K)  [SEIM(t: 0. 10on)
[FLIS-04000004-2  [ERHRABA =0 25H)  [SNIN(E: 0. o)
[FLIS-04000004-=3 [ERFRABHE (=0 15EK) SN t: 0. 15m)
FLLS-DA0000-4  ERESHRA (1=0. 18EA)  JSHIN (t: 0. 13m)
PUS-MU0000-5  [ERERERA (=0 308K)  [SEMt: 0. 30m)
[PLLS-0A000004-6  [EMERERHA (=0 40K)  [SEIN (t: 0. 40mm)
[FLLS-04000004-7  [EAESRAMA (=0 508K)  [SEIN(t: 0. S0m)
41 [FLLIS-04000001 Bk R R SPACER, REVERSE GEAR 1
4 |NSK F-4520 Rét A& F-4520 QUILL BEARING F-4520 1
4 [FLL1s-04000002 WATHEHRA (60584.534.5) [THRUST BRARING 1
4 [FLL1S-04000L01 Iy GEAR, REVERSE 1
65 1010 BHIS26 F4EA D192 ROLLER BEARING BM-2526 1
4§ [FLUIS-04000000 [N WASHER, PROPELLER SHAFT 1
41 [Pias-oae20003 EAHE PLUNGER, SHIFT 1
g [FLLs-04020007 HASRT/31(5.556) STEEL BALL 7/32(5. 5562) 2
49 [Fé0-0600204 BAAR)/16(4.7625) ISTREL BALL 3/16 (4.7629) 2
50 [F115-04620005 ANK1L/36.73D) ISTREL BALL 11/32(8.731) 2
51 [FLL5-0402000 KEERR SPRING, CLUTCH 1
53 [Fuis-04020002 W3 s CLAY CLUTCH 1
53 [F115-04020008 Ae B4 PIN, CLITCH 1
s ey [RAEER IRING, CLUTCH 1
55 [Rus-amoont RN SHAFT, PROPELLER 1
5 [RLus-odbi0000 [BEEEHAH PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY 1
§1[PLLS-OAOOO-1  [AHEERK (10 LOBK) [SEINCc: 0. 10m)
FLIS-04000021-0  [BUBHFBARK (=0, 128)  [SHIN(: 0. an)
[FLI-04000021-3  [BHFB MK (1=0.158K)  [SHIN(t: 0. L5ta)
FI15-04000021-4  [BBESHRN (1=0.188%)  [SIN(L: 0. 18m)
PUS-V000021-5  [BEHERARR -0 308) (SBIN(1: 0. 30m)
FLI-0000021-6 BB ARK (=0, 40K)  [SEHt: . 40mm)
FLS-4000021- BB AR K (1=0. SO [SEIt: 0. S0m)
5§ [FL1S-D4010101 A FORARD CEAR 1
59 [FLL15-D4010004 Ef s SPACER, FORVARD GEAR 1
60 |ISK R 3200000 H&ATHA M 320100 ROLLER BEARING 1
61 [FLL1S-D4010002 FHRHBA 4006065 |THRUST BEARING d0x60x6.5 | 1
6 [FLUIS-0A0003-1  RREASEBH (-0 1085  [SEN(t: 0. 10mm)
FLLIS-04010003-2  ERRARH (=0 128)  JSBIN (t: 0. 13mn)
[FLUS-04010003-3 (AR (=0 SER)  [SEH(t: 0. 15m)
[FLLIS-04010003-4  [SRMEE MM (=0, 18%K) [SEIN (t: 0. 18om)
FLUIS-04010003-5 (S MMA (=0 300)  [SEIH t: 0. 30m)
arsonaotnnna-s  [BEERERE T=0 0FF) [SHM (-0 40m)




FLULS FH34t PAGE 20 0F 76
FHEAR: | ATRERA & BiA4 S
PARTS NAME:  |LOVER CASING & DRIVE 3
E. r‘mo TRSCAIFITON TESCATETION T RIS
58 |RHRS AR (40 b G2 4854 8§ kit
[FLLIS-AOI0003-T KR AR R (=0 SORSK)  SHINc: 0. Somm)
63 [FU1S-D4030003 ATRAZONE 8705.5  [-RING 8745, 5 1
6 [nus-mmom  [kTEERAE COVER, LOVER CASING 1
65 [ASK-P-3026 A4A B30 QUILL BEARING F-3026 1
66 [F115-04030002 W3 3004557 OIL SEAL 30z45xT 2
§7  [185-04000027 T Ras PIECE, GRTENTATION 1
68 |T85-04000020 L) WASHER, LOCKED 1
69 [T85-04000021 rEEE CROVN NUT 1
70 [FL115-04000000 ATRESH LORER CASING ASSY 1
FLIIS-04000000L  |KTEE4H LORER CASING ASSY
70 [FLL1S-04000100 ol GEAR ASST, REVERSE 1




PAGE 21 (F 76

FLILS ZEH
TafAK |KTERARK ¢ BARG ¢

PARTS NAME: |LOWER CASING & DRIVE 4




FLI1S FHFH PAGE 22 OF 76
FHAAR |KTRERG L %4 4
PARTS NAME;  |LOWER CASING & DRIVE 4
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
H5 (3445 2H4% (70 2A4R (D 3 #it

1 [P15-02010012 AELERE UPPEER SEAL, WATER PIPE 1

1 [FL15-02010013 KEERSHEL BUSHING A, ATER PIPE 1

3 [FL15-02010016 HAY [FATER PIPE 1 X

FL15-02010016L A [FATER PIPE L

4 [FL15-02000004 A€ 3hE [GUIDE BUSHING,VATER PIPE | 1

5§ [FL15-04000017 KERESHED BUSHING B, VATER PIPE 1

6 [F115-04000016 AETHHN LONER SEAL, WATER PIPE 1

T [185-0400013 K WATER ENVELOP 1

8 [T40-04000013 A PLATE, WATER ENVELOP 1

9 [F115-00000016 AR MI0x1. 25145 BOLT M10x1. 25x45 1

10 [F25-00400014 FAH Odxl? DONEL PIN @8x12 2

11 |6B/T889. 1-45 EAREA ARG EEENG [LOCK NUT K5 1

12 [FL15-04000026 Bk B WATER INLET B !

13 [6B/T97.1-10 T48 10 IFASEER 10 1

14 [F115-04000025 A DA |mm INLET & 1

15 |GB/T820-M5x52 LT W) BOLT M5es2 1

16 [F115-00000005 ~AER N10x1, 25370 BOLT M10x1. 25x70 1

17 [F115-00000006 LAch:k 3o COURSE ADJUSTER 1

18 [FL15-04000022 L1EA T BLOCK, PROPELLER 1

19 [FL115-04020000 Ly Al PROPELLER ASSY 1 313171
20 [F115-04000023 L5553 SPLINE BLOCK 1

21 |6B/197.1-18 TRH 18 IVASHER 18 1

20 [F115-04000024 FRAANE NUT 1

23 |6B/T1-D4x3) Fnét dixdl COTTER PIN ¢4x30 !




PAGE 23 OF 76

i

3
-

BLECTRICAL 1

B LE:

ek B4 L

PARTS NAME:




Fi15 E#3F PAGE 24 OF 76
Fhhstk: [bK 1
PARTS NAME:  |BLECTRICAL 1
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
58 |$ERT SHAK (PN FHAKEN ¥E £
1 [FLI5-05001201 RE FLYVHEEL (OVER 1
7 [T40-05000029 AXERAE ABSORBER, IGNITER 2
1 [F115-05000010 PLREE ABSOREER, COVER 2
4 |6B/T5783M6x25 AR NEx2S BOLT M6x25 1
s |oB/me-6 A2H 6 [BIG VASHER 6 1
§  (T40-05000028 BX B4 BUSE, IGNTTER 1
7 [FLIS-05000113 A EEER M0x1x50 FLANGE BOLT M10x1x50 6
g [FL15-05001100 TR FLYVABEL ASSY 1
g [GB/T70. 146x35 K AR LT Mox3s SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6x35 | 6
10 [FL15-05001000 CER BT B MAGNETOR COIL ASST 1
11 [B/T5783-45x12 ARER 5x12 IBOLT Msx12 1
1 [6B/197.1=5 FoHE 5 WASHER § 1
13 [F60-05800200 % B R4 POLSER €OIL ASSY 1
14 |B/T0h 1463 [ AR 30 BOLT Méx30 3
15 [F115-05000092 RHLE R [BRACKBT, MAGNETOR 1
16 [FL15-05000093 BOERY 006, 5x13 [DOVEL PIN 08xg6. 5x13 2
17 [F20-05000036 Gp 223 NEEDLE PLIG 1
18 [F115-05000104 EXETE TGNITION INDICATOR 1
19 [6B/5783-Mex16 AAER Uoxl BOLT Méx16 3
0 [6B/T97.16 FAH 6 WASHER 6 3
71 [FL15-05000022 ERY LINE CLIP A 2
7 [6B/196-6 # 28 ¢ BIG VASHER § 4
23 [6B/5783-46e12 A o2 IBOLT Méx12 !
24 [FL15-05000099-1 R & () [IGHITION COIL LINB(CILINOER 1) | 1
35 [FLIS-05000099-2 [HE4& () [IGNITION COIL LINB(CILINOER 2) | 1
26 [F115-05000099-3 B & GHe) [IGNITION COIL LINB(CYLINDRR 3) | 1
27 [s-oseooes-4  [BE& G [IGNITION COLL LINBCYLINDER &) | 1
28 [F115-05000098 REAEEE PLATE, IGNITION COIL ASSY 1
29 [F60-05000600 &R EER [GNITION COIL ASSY 1
3 [6B/STR3-M6x3S AR Moxds BOLT Méx35 2
3 [Fus-dsuo0ezs BB e, BCTIFIAR 1
3 [F115-05000400 Bk B4 JECTIFIER 4561 1
B[O [AARRTEES NS [BOLT MEXS 6
34 [6B/19%-6 S4LH SPRING VASEER 6 2




PAGE 25 OF 176

=
—
=
~| =
@A‘ﬁm
==
i
<« | =
=z
| =

.\

>

A

43\%@/

NSTTITIR

(>




F115 244 PAGE 26 OF 76
b &0 24 T
PARTS NAME; |BLECTRICAL 2
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
Heg |R4RT Lig ) FHAK D %E £
1 |6B/15783-M6525 AAER Mx2S IBOLT M6x25 §
7 |B/196-6 AZR § [BIG VASEER 6 11
1 [F40-050914D1E] FRERE LR BRACKET, MAIN RELAY 2
4 [Fd0-0509140281 FREEARE DAMPER, MATY RELAY 2
5 [r40-05000028 &K R TURE, [CNITER 2
6 [P40-050914D0ET FReE NATN RELAT )
7 |6B/15783N6x35 AV L G:a gk BOLT M6x35 2
§  [6B/15287-6 i A 2E 6 LARGE VASHER 6 1
g [FL15-05000046 WEREE DAMPER, O1L PIMNP 2
10 [FL15-05000045 LESY] CUSEION TUBE, 01L PONP 2
11 [FLIS-05070100 VRS BCU 1
12 [FL15-05070005 IBCUE s & BCU BRACKET 1
13 [F115-05070001 EREE BASE, BLECTRICAL BOX 1
14 [F115-05000109 RELE (500) FUSE BASE(504) 1
15 [F115-05000109-1 FUREL (500) FUSE (504) 1
16 [tB/197.1-5 EOE 5 (4%) COPPER WASHER $ 4 BSn62-1
17 [0B/19%-5 ERELE @8 COPPER SERING VASHER 5 1 BSn62-1
18 |GB/T6L70-5 RAREEN (84) COPPER NUT M5 1 BSn62-1
19 [B/TSS-STA212F |46 ALM4TST4, 2210 PR [SCREW ST4, 2x12 )
20 [B/IBSST69F [+ AE AL M4TSTG. 3x19 PR [SCREN ST6. 3x19 3
71 [FL15-05070004 Y43 X CUSHION TUBE, DANPER 4
2 [F115-05070003 TEREL DAMPER, BRACKET 4
23 [GB/T5783-M6x30 AR U630 BOLT M6x30 4
24 [F115-05070006 RRERE 05 SEALING STREP 1
25 [F115-05070002-1 RIRLET NIPPERS, FUSE 1
2% [F115-05070002 Reess COVER, FUSE 30X 1
7 [BITVA NN [XAEATEES M0 [BOLT M6x20 2
28 [6B/T6170-M6 AAREENS (84) COPPER NUT M6 4 BSné2-1
29 [F15-07150501W ENEREPE SHRATH, NOTOR CONNECTING LINE| 4
30 (T85-05030000 i Ea g RELAY ASSY 1
3 [FL15-05070009 HEtE COVER, ELECTRICAL BOX 1
30 [B/TS4SSTA8MI9F ;44 L ME4TSTA. 8x19 PR [SCREN ST4, 8x19 4
33 [6B/T5783-M6x16 NAER Moxlo [BOLT Mx16 2
34 [FL15-05070007 EET YRS [STAY, RELAY 1
35 [FL15-05070008 EaRbELE [SHEATR, RELAY 1
3% [F1S-071503008 EELE ] RELAY l
37 [FLI5-05070200 BSR4 C.D.I LINB ASSY 1
38 [P4O-05001000-1EFL  [{Ri#240A FUSE (400) 2
39 [P40-05001000-3EF]  |{RBH1.5A FUSE (7. 5K) 1
40 [P40-0S001000-4EFT  |{RKRE15A FUSE (15A) 1
4 [P40-05001000-2BF1  [fRpb420A FUSE (20A) 1




PAGE 27 OF 76

ELECTRICAL 3

FI15 R4

ik w53

PARTS NAME:

oot

/

o

3




Fl115 34341 PAGE 28 0F 76
ik | R5)
PARTS NAME: | BLBCTRICAL 3
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Iy REMARKS
BEE TS FHEAR (P FEARED .8 | £
1 [F15-05000043 s oLt 2
2 [F115-05000042 AL E R IBRACKET A, STARTER. MOTOR 1
3 [F20-05600037 B A o11x0s. 510 [HOLLOW PIN 611xé8.5x10 | 2
+ oB/19T.1-8 T4 8 [VASEER 8 4
5 [B/15782-M8xd5 XA NBxdS BOLT M8x45 3
6 [P44-050000428F1 HWENERBE# DIL PRESSURE SENSOR !
T [F115-05030020 EAH ¢5x10 DOVEL PIN @510 1
B [FL1S-05000044 BHERR B [BRACIET B, STARTER WOTR | 1
9 [0B/T5783-MBx30 AR B30 [BILT ¥8x30 1
10 [GB/1818-44x10 A LT Wixl) [SCREW Ndr1d 1
11 [FL15-05000601 5¥% ISERATE, VIRE 1
12 [Fs-0stTozety bR P SERATH A, DOWER CABLES 1
13 [FL15-05000112 BE% POER CABLES 1
14 [cB/15783-H6x12 AR Mot BOLT M6x12 2
15 |185-05030004 BeREN A (R) [FIRE, EARTH LEAD 1
16 [6B/196-8 K3 8 [BIG VASHER 8 1
17 [FL15-05000500 REERE KNOCK SENEOR 1
1§ [FL15-05000501 RERRELRS CONNECTING LINE, ENOCK SENEOR| {
19 [P40-05000400 Pt T TEERNOSTAT ASSY 1
20 |6B/1352 18419 [OF5H 819 0-RING 8119 !




FI15 R4

PAGE 29 OF 76

sk

#5541

PARTS NAME:

INTAKE SYSTEM 1

o/
__/

o

/

Lo/




F115 gﬂ:ﬂﬂ PAGE 3 OF 76
Fhusk (25E4 1
PARTS NAME: | INTARE SYSTEN 1
EL PART N, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QrY REMARES
kAL i ki AR D REARED §& £
1 [F1s-0s000077 KA REER W8x35 BOLT M8x35 9
7 [PL15-05060000 HARERAR INTARE SILENCER ASSY 1
3 [F115-05060002 AR FERHE SEAL, INTARE SILENCER 1
4 [F25-05050016 L&k 1 IER DOVEL PIN 5x13.8 2
5 [F115-05060004 FANREHNE SEAL, THROTTLE VALVE 1
6 [F40-05090600 REGERERHEGE [SINSOR, INTAKE TEMPIRATIRE | 1
7 B/ GRS [RARATRMA Wex3s [BOLT Nox3s 1
b [B/1seun  [RAYE Ndd BOLT Mgx40 2
0 {GB/197.18 T4H 8 VASEER 8 )
10 [F115-05000049 HAREEXE BRACKET i
11 [120-06600030 20 AL 10x8. 4x14 LOCATING PIN 10x8. 4x14 2
12 [F115-05000096 L E5 4D RETURN AIR PIPE B 1
13 [F115-05060005 FANLE THROTTLE BRACKET 1
14 [6B/15783-H6x25 AR 625 BOLT M6x25 2
15 [6B/196-6 AR 6 IBIG WASHER 6 3
16 [6B/15787-N8x65 AA%ETE Moxb5 IBOLT g6 2
17 [F115-05000095 fkEE4A RETURN AIR PIPE A 1
1§ [F115-05000089 STEL S CONDUTT, THROTTLE VALY 1
19 [ETSx300 £ EA 51300 CLANP 52300 2
20 [F115-0500009¢ FETRRE RUBBER BOOT, THROTTLE VALVE | 1
1 [F115-0506010 B4 A THROTTLE VALYR ASSY 1
22 [F115-05060101 FERELREFHE |CASKET, SENSOR 1
23 PAO-OSO90OLERT  [H5[IRELRE SENSOR, THROTTLE POSITION | 1
e AR 4 IBIG WASHER 4 2
25 [6B/193-4 Wi 4 [SPRING WASEER 4 2
2%  [6B/1818-H4x16 T Li) DAL [SCREN M6 2
97 [(B/15787-8x60 AAEZTEE M0 [BOLT Ngx60 2
28 [F115-05060006 FCb e 1 [SUPPGRTING PLATE 1
29 [F20-05600039 STl NEEDLE PLUG 1
3 [FLIS-0507001¢ BENER COVER, TDLE VALVE 1
31 [6B/15783-H6x20 AR Mox2t BOLT M6x20 1
37 [F40-05090500E] REZHN CONTROL VALVE, IDLE 1
33 [B/Ta18-HAxld A 4T Mex10 SCREY MAx10 2
U [B/197. 14 T4H 4 VASHER 4 1
35 [FAO-0509050%1 pgat ] STEP NOTOR 1
16 [FO-BOSEEL | FREAODE 0-RING, STEPPER WOTOR 1
3 [F0-05090S0LE] REMK 1DLE CONTROL 1
18 |GB/T818-MSx20 T+ LT NS0 SCREW N5x20 1
3 [B/19%S Wi S SPRING WASEER § )
4 [6B/197.1-5 T4H 5 VASHER 5 2
41 [F115-05000108 RERZAEL SETTING TUBE A 1
g [FL15-05000167 FHuERE FIXED RACK, STEPPER NOTOR |
43 [F115-0s000111 RERTAER SETTING TUBE B 1




PAGE 31 (F 76

INTAKE SYSTEM 2

FI15 R4

Fhhek (25842
PARTS NAME:

(& (&) \

h . | /
)\ [
\ \ [ ! / \
m\// \\‘@N\/ ,_ < / \ \W
) \\N\WM\\\\\,\%
o ¥

\ﬂA\l




FILS 431 PAGE 31 OF 76
Fhak:  (R4R42
PARTS NAME; |INTAKE SYSTEM 2
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
58 |$ERT Lig ) FHAK D ¥E £
1 [FL15-05000700 G CARBON CANISTER ASSY 1
2 [F115-05000054 REhER SOLENOID VALVE 1
3 |1B2501-5T4, 258 Tl 4T ST4, 218 [SCREN ST4. %8 2
4 [F115-05000056 BRRERR FIXED PLATE, SOLENOID VALVE | 1
5 |6B/16177. 146 Af ik L H G NUT N6 1
6 |6B/16177. 145 Ak L EERIS NUT NS 2
T [FL15-05000053 wi CARBON CANISTER 1
8 [FL15-05000050 wRARy PLATE, CARBON CANISTER 1
9 |6B/15783-M6520 FAER UEx20 BOLT Méx20 2
10 gB/196-6 K&HE 6 BIG VASHER 6 1
11 [FL15-05000041 P LA DANPER, CARBON CANISTER 2
12 [F20-05000903W W CUSRION TUBE, DAMPER 2
13 [FL15-05000057 E4 €243 (BP) AIR PIPE B 1
14 [FLIS-05000058 &z aespE SHEATH, AIR PIPE B 1
15 [FL15-05000060 5 eRscpE SHEATH, AIR PIPE C 1
16 [FLIS-05000059 B4 RS0 (IP) AR PIPE ( 1
17 [FLIS-05000082 EHRER S840 @R [PIPE 4x8x340 1
18 [FL15-05000061 B PLASTIC JOINT A 1
19 [F115-05000062 B4 284D AIR PIPE D 2
20 [FL15-05000013 WAL B PLASTIC JOINT B 1
1 [FL15-05000070 FAAS | VATER PIPE A 1
22 [FLI5-05000071 RAKEAPE (B & 255330 |SHEATH, VATER PIPE A 1
23 [FL15-05000055 FAEREA (EPA) AIR PIPE A 1
14 [T6-05000300 R CHECK VALYE ASSY 1
35 [F115-05000064 4 2 R%E (IP) AIR PIPE B 1
2%  [F60-05000054 = 6.5 PLASTIC TEE JOINT 6.5 1
21 [FL15-05000063 [BI5&1 6xl1x35 (EPA) AIR PIPE A 6x11x35 1
28 [FL15-05000065 [FI5&8 5110200 (BPA)  [AIR PLPE B 5x101200 1
29 [FL15-05000066 H5 € E SHEATH, AIR PIPE B 1
30 [T5-04000200 ¥ R CHECK VALYE ASSY 1
31 [FL15-05000068 E440 5x10:380 (EPA)  [AIR PIPE € 53101380 1
32 [F115-05000069 A% RS SHEATH, AIR PIPR ¢ 1
33 [FL15-05000076 &£ CLIP C 1
34 |GB/T5783-N6x35 AR RY6535 BOLT Méx35 4
35 [6B/152876 RASES LARGE WASHER 6 4
36 [FL15-05000046 WREEE DAMPER , 011 PUNP 4
37 [FLI5-05000045 MR B BUSHING , OIL PUNP 4
38 [FLIS-05000072 A KED VATER PIPE B 1
1 [FLIS-05000073 A AEB A (B A 255100 [SHEATH, VATER PIPE B 1




PAGE 33 OF 76

CYLINDER HEAD

F115 R4

FHfak |k
PARTS NAME:

W
el T S

e




F115 $434 PACE 34 OF 76
Fhhsk |k
PARTS NAME; | CTLINDER HEAD
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
KeE  |$453 BRAK (PN FAAR X 3} I
1 [FL15-05000105 T COVER, CYLINDER EEAD 1
2 [GB/mowe 14630 [NARTRAS M0 BOLT Mex30 12
1 [FL5-07050004 0% [FILLER CAP, ENGINE OIL 1
4 |ASOFADA 31035 [ ZOWE M40 O-RING 244131 1
5 [FL15-Ds000010 PLREN IDAYPER, COVER 4
6 [F115-05000200 AELE4H COVER ASSY, CYLINDER HEAD 1
T |6B/15783M4x8  [NAER Mixs IBOLT Wéxd 6
B (6819714 P4 4 WASEER 4 :
p  [FL1S-0500020 RE LK IPLATE, BREATHER 1
10 [FLI5-05000201 KL COVER, CYLINDER HEAD 1
11 |FL15-05000009 PP I Ll SBAL RING 1
12 [6B/T5783-48K15 AR I8x5 IBOLT MEx2s 2
13 [FLI5-05000103 AR POTHODK, BNGINE 1
14 [FLIS-05000008 S ARHOAMRN0sL, Sx110 FLANGE BOLT NIGL5x110 | 10
15 [FLI5-05030012 Mlon BOLT A 4
1§ [FLIS-D5030011 R ERA COVER A, CAMSHAFT 2
17 [FL15-05030010 B RAR 0957, 518 HOLLOV PIN @9x7. 538 4
18 [6B/T5783-M8x40 X AR U8xd0 [BOLT Mgx4 1
19 |cB/197.1-8 F4H 8 INASEER 8 1
20 [6B/15783-N6520 AR U620 IBOLT M6x20 1
2 [FL1S-05030017 BB A6 JGASKET § 1
22 [FL15-05030015 bt 24 IPLATE, ANODE 1
23 [FLI5-05030018 TToL ISBAL RING, ANODE 1
2 [FLIS-05030016 it Iavooe 1
25 [P40-05000037 ¥ i 1
2% |F40-05000038 B INASHER, JAN 1
2 |NGE LERGE KA LKRSE SPARK. PLIG 4
28 [F20-05030009 s lokone BoLT 1
29 [6B/352 1-13x AR 130 0-RING 1322 1
30 [P4-04070003 S EEENR INODE 1
3 [GB/T818NSK2S A L 4T 5005 SSCREN MSx25 1
3 [FLIs-05030014 LR EAB BOLT B 16
33 [FLIS-DS030013 Fb i EHB COVER B, CAHSHAFT 8
34 [F15-04000002 8L 1A [BOLT 1
35 [185-05000003 o IGASKET, BOLT 1
% [FLIS-DS030100 L CYLINDER EEAD ASSY 1
37 [F2S-05410104 % 1)) PLIG 1/4* C
3 [FL15-05030019 ¥ Red/40 PLUG Re3/4" 2
39 |F15-07010004 BE 18 PLUG 1/8" 1
49 [FL15-05000007 B RA4 14x10.8x15.8  [HOLLOW PIN 14x10. 8x15.8 !
4 [FLIS-05000100 s aap CYLINDER GASKET ASSY 1
4 |6B/T97.1-6 T4H 6 WASHER 6 1
43 T3, 6-04000017 b L Nox30 BOLT M6x30 l




PAGE 35 OF 76

CAMSHAFT

FI15 R4

Fhhak |[DRE
PARTS NAME:

il

r
<SP
L i

@.%@%@is_%5.
| @

o

@ Mi @ QD Y NI

3.7

©




F115 24

T

PAGE 36 OF 76

Fhp4Rk  |DRB
PARTS NAWE:  |CAMSEAFT
ST ART RO [PESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qm REMARKS
$ETE  |R4ES EHEAREX) SHERGED 4 § (23
1 [F115-05000091 nf:g:t ] TIMING BELT 1
2 [B/TSTE3NINR 5K35 [ W10eL. 5339 BOLT M10xL, 5535 2
3 [F5-05050018 Mo VASHER 2
4 [FLIS-05030021 e DRIVEN VHEEL A 1
5 [FLI5-05030009 T A 38x50x6 OIL SBAL 38£52x6 2
6 [FL15-65030020 R4S 510 LOCATING PIN 5x19 2
7 [P15-05030007 A T A INTAKE. CAMSBAFT 1
3 [FL15-05000910 i BOLT, TIGHTENING WAEEL 1
y  [FL15-05000908 T o BOLT WASHER 1
10 [FL15-0s000912 e BEARING ASSY, TIGHTENING WHERL| 1
11 [FL15-05000909 BB VASHER, TICETENING WHEEL 1
12 [FLI5-05000902 HEE TENSIONER 1
13 [F115-05000900 g TIGHTBNING WHEEL ASSY 1
14 [FL15-05000903 B PIN, TIGHT ROTND {
15 [FLI5=D5030001 4T INTAKE VALVE 8
16 [F25-05050003 AITRRLE VASHER, VALV SPRING 16
17 [166F-010003 5T OIL SEAL, VALVE 16
1§ [FLI5-05030085 NEL VALYE SPRING 16
19 [FLs-07040006 LIy SEAT RING, VALVE SPRING 16
20 [FL5-07040007 ETRELE CIRCLIP, VALVE SPRING 3
271 [FL15-05030006 T E TAPPET, VALVE 16
2 [FLI5-05030022 e DRIVEN VHEEL B L
23 [F115-05030008 B4 b EXHAUST CAMSBAFT L
4 [PL15-05030002 B4 17 VALYE, EXHAUST B




PAGE 37 OF 76

—_—— — — — —_— -
p——

CRANKCASE

FI15 R4

ARk [hNE

——r—c

= y S \
*6bd ./ =Sy

=) B&
g AN ARSI

)
-~ (———— e A = \,,'

S0
INOT SVl

PARTS NAME
|




F115 $434 PAGE 38 OF 76
FhhAK  |hg
PARTS NAME; | CRANKCASE
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
Heg |R4RT FRAR (D FHLKRED %E £
1 [F15-05000034 FEEEHR BOLT, THERMOSTAT COVER 2
1 [FL15-05000033 it COVER, TRERNDSTAT 1
3 [F15-05000032 YRR THERMOSTAT 1
4 |esx200 EAHLE 5x200 CLAMP 5x200 4
5 [r15-05000037 AEPEC(RAPE0)  [SEEATH ¢, WATER PIPR 1
6 [FL15-05000035 RAKEC [VATER PIPE C 1
T [F115-05000038 A KED [FATER PIPE D 1
b loa/oore, 14Mends  NAMAPEES Wesds  BOLT MexlS 9
9 [F4-0d010102 hA% WATER QUTLET 1
16 [F115-05000031 KEEK COVER, NATERCOURSE 1
11 [P115-05000030 L&Y CiE g GASKET, WATERCOURSE 1
12 [cB/1819. 2-M6x20 TR M6x20 SCREN Méx20 1
13 [F115-05000029 A 4R ANODE, WATERCOURSE 1
14 [F115-00000200 Mk R A DIL LEVEL ASSY 1
15 [F115-05010006 3 NiBxl. 5 1AM M18x1. 5 2
16 [FL15-05010007 g WASHER, JAH 2
17 [F25-050101044 g 1/2" I 1/2" 2
18 [F20-05030009 ik d3 BOLT, ANODE 1
19 |GB/T3452. 1-13x2 R 13x2 0-RING 13x2 1
0 [F4-04070003 YRBERR THERMOSTAT ANODE 1
1 [cB/T8I8-H5x25 R AL WS SCREW H5x15 1
22 [F115-05010004 R EAN10xL. 5x105 BOLT M10x1. 5x105 10
2 |6B/197.1-10 T4 10 IFASEER 10 10
M [F15-07000029 HIAER M8xS5 IBOLT MexsS 10
35 |6B/T91.1-8 TFA4H 8 WASHER 8 10
2% [FL15-05010000 AL % CRANECASE ASSY 1
1T (F4-040101024 A% GAS NOZZLE 1
8 |cB/T3452.1-19. 20,9  [O 19.211.9 0-RING 19.2£1.9 1
29 [F15-00000006 HA 6x12 DOEL PIN ¢6x12 10
30 [F115-05010204 Rk WO 14.8x2.2 0-RING 14.8x2. 2, RELIER VALVE | 1
31 [F115-05010200 L LB RELIEF VALVE ASSY 1
32 [F115-00000007 RNEHE GASEET, ENGINE 1
33 [F115-05000026 NaREEERR RING, OIL FILTER 1
M [F25-05000100 N RRE OIL FILTER 1
35 [F15-07010003 LB M20x1, 5335 BOLT M20x1. 5335 1
% [p115-0000025 MaRHELE [BRACKET, 01L FILTR 1
N |o/19n.16 FAH 6 IVASHER 6 3
38 (B/T5782-N6x40 AR Uoxdd BOLT Méx40 3




FILS R34

PAGE 39 OF 76

k4R |hBeEE

PARTS NAMB: (CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

=7
N




FILS 474

PAGE 48 OF 76

Fhh4%:  (HHeEE
PARTS NAME;  |CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
58 |$ERT Lig ) FHAK D ¥E £

1 [ruas-uso00001 it CRANKSHAFT 1

D [s-0so10003-1 [BRNEB(ES) IBEARING SHELL B, CRANKSRAFT | § B
PLS-US0I0003-0  [hAARB(E4) IBEARING SHELL B, CRANKSHAFT GREEN
FLUS-0SO10003-3 [BAARB(A) IBEARING SHELL B, CRANKSHAFT RED

3 [F115-05000005 WL [SPACER A CRANKSEAFT 2

¢ [mas-0s0100m-]  [REMEAGEA) [BEARING SHELL A, CRANESEAFT | § BLU
PLIS-0S010002-2  [BEEAGRA) [BEARING SHELL A, CRANKSEAFT CREEN
FLUS-OSHOO-3 (s RAGd ) IBEARING SHELL A, CRANESEAPT RED

5 [F115-05000004 B SPACER A, CRANKSRAFT 2

6 [F15-00000006 A4 §6xl2 DOWEL PIN ¢ 6x12 1

T [F115-05000003 BatA 085501037  |0IL SEAL A @35x¢ 10347 1

8 [F115-05020203-1 AR (BE) IBEARING SHELL, CONNECTING RoD| 8 BLUB
F115-05020203-) AR RE) IBEARING SHELL, CONNECTING ROD GREEN
F115-05020203-3 HATAE (14 BEARING SHELL, CONNECTING ROD RED

9 [F115-05020200 Ry e i CONNECTING ROD ASSY 4

10 [F115-05020104 EEHEE CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN 8

11 [FL15-05020103 EEY PIN, PISTON 4

12 [F115-05020100 i® £k PISTON ASSY 4

13 [FL15-05020101 lit 3 PISTON 4

14 [F115-0502010 i 88N PISTON RING ASSY 4




PAGE 41 (F 76

EXHAUST SYSTEM

F115 R4

FHhek [BARE
PARTS NAME:




F115 g{q:%y} PAGE 42 (F 76
Fhtsk (RARS
PARTS NAME: | EXHAUST SYSTEN
EL PART N, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QrY REMARES
58 [¥nne AR D REARED §& £
1 [GB/15782-8x70 AR N0 BOLT N8x70 6
1 /918 T4E 8 VASHER 8 B
3 [F115-05000301 $5E | EXHAUST A 1
4 [P115-05000023 FEREEHE L GASKET A, EXEAUST PIPE 1
5 [F115-05030020 RA4 5x10 DOWEL PIN 5x10 2
6 [Fas-0sa10104n ¥ 1 I 1/2 1
7 [Fa0-25030009 GEL 33 BOLT, ANCDE 1
§ [oh/msaa-13 [oRE 132 0-RING 1312 1
9 [P4-04070003 YEELHR ANODE 1
10 [GB/T818-45x25 + A AR5 ISCREN N5x25 1
11 [ea/asa1-85:3.1  [ORE 85kt 0-RING 85x3,1 1
12 [6B/T352.1-65:3.1  [OME ¢5x3.1 0-RING 65x3,1 1
13 [F115-05000304 H58 B EXHAUST B L
14 [F115-05000024 FEERHE B GASKET B, BXHAUST PIPE 1
15 [Pa-049101024 Y ) 10AS NOZZLE 1
16 [F40-05000038 HEdh CASKET, 1AM 1
17 [F40-05000037 BE W8xL.5 TAM N18x1. 5 1
18 [GB/TSTRINKI0N [N fdEA MEx100 BOLT M8x100 2
19 [F115-0500011 EAY 5x10x915 VATER PIPE SxlfxdLs 1
20 [F115-05000102 R SUBATE, NATER PIPE 1
1 [FL5-05000040 A SRk FISED PLATE, RXHAUST PIPE | 1
2 (6B/15783-H6x12 AR Mox1? BOLT N6x12 2
23 [F115-03000014 BRBAR VATER NOZILE, PLASTIC 2
M FLS-03000014-1 [RABRE VASHER, WATER NOZZLE 2




PAGE 43 OF 76

i

3
5
-

oY =
=t E~
= x| =
B | vz | =
ﬁ.L
| E
o |
[S 50 .
<&
Mm
| e
| =

Kz
NS




Fl15 24 PAGE 44 0F 76
FhhAK | BEAS
PARTS NAME; |FUEL SYSTEM
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
Heg |R4RT FRAR (D FHLKRED %E (23
1 [FL15-14000000 W & OIL PIPE ASSY 1
T [F115-14000002 WEB(7. Sxd14.3x2080)  [0IL PIPE B(97. 5x914, 3x2080) | 1
3 [s7140-14.5 Y CLANP A 4
4 [F115-10010000-A FHmFAE PRIMER BULB ASSY 1 EPA
5 |FL15-10000001 WEL(GT. Sxp14.301530)  [0IL PIPE A(@7. 5x014.3x1530) | 1
6 [FL15-05000016 Wil 2 FUEL FITTING ASSY 1
T [F115-05000014 WA §7.5x¢14.3x850  [VIL PIPE A #7.5x014.36850 | 1 EPA
8 [F115-05000015 BibFAPE (012800) [SERATR A(#120800) 1
9 [4-05000010 WEEE A CLANP SPRING A FUEL PIPE | §
10 [F115-05001300 AR FILTER CUP ASSY 1
1t [F115-05000011 Tse BRACKET, FILTER ((P 1
12 [cB/76170-48 AA%E 18 NIT N8 1
13 6B/197.1-6 T4H 6 VASHER ¢ 1
14 |0B/15783-Msx16 AR Moxt6 BOLT M6x16 1
15 6B/13452. 1-30x3 O 30x3 0-RING 3003 1
16 [F4-04000030 i £ ¥ B CLANP SPRING B,FUEL PIPE | 2
17 [FL15-05000017 Wb AE A FUEL PIPE A 1 EPA
18 [F115-05000018 L ETEES SHRATH, FUL PIEP A 1
19 [F115-05040000 kY i FUEL PIMP ASSY 1
0 |cB/19074. 14M6x30  [NAERTREL Ner3) [BOLT Mex30 2
1 [FL15-05000021 Wib%B §7.5x¢ 14,3150 [0IL PIPE B @7.5x014.31150 | 1 EPA
22 [FL15-05000019 bR B A FUEL FILTER ASSY 1
23 [F115-05000020 B dEE S SHEATH, FUEL FILTER 1
14 [FL1s-05000074 WEREHE 675201436500 [VIL PIPE 7. Sx814. 3x500 1 P
25 [F40-05000041E1 Wb E S kB TOINT B, FUEL FILTER 1
26 [FL15-05000075 S BE (B EPENAI0)  [SHRATH(Tx430) 1
2 [FL15-05000079 WAERE (1) ¥5 [SEEATH 1
8 [F115-05000078 WREAE () SEAPING TUBE (OUT) 1
29 [F40-05000040E1 Wb R A TOINT 4, FUEL FILTER 1
30 [FLe5-05050017 RREEELES POVER LINE, 0IL PAP 1
3 |6B/TST83-M6x2S A EER Nox2S BOLT M6x25 2
2 [PL15-05000048 #3) COMMON RALL, FUBL QI 1
3 [PLis-05000047 bk k3 FUEL INJECTOR 4
W |6B/T96-6 XBE ¢ BIG VASHER 6 )




PAGE 45 OF 76

FI1S Z4t5 M
ALk [hamuaad

BLECTRIC OIL PUMP ASSY

PARTS NAME:




FI15 434 PAGE 46 OF 76
FRHAR:  |RaBaRan
PARTS NAME; [ELECTRIC OIL PUMP ASSY
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
Heg |R4RT FRAR (D FHLKRED %E (23
1 [FL15-05050000 R RERAH OIL PINP ASSY 1
2 |B/T818-M4x12 THEELEE Wix12 SCREW Méx1?2 4
3 [GB/T96-4 A% BIG WASHER 4 5
4 |FL15-05050006 il PLATE 1
5 [F115-05050007 A B BAL, PLATE 1
6 |cB/T818-M5x12 TR LR W5x12 SCREW Msx1? 5
7 [FL15-05050013 REAREH PLATE, PRESSURE VALY 1
8 [FL15-05050008 SR PRESSURE VALVE ASSY 1
9 [FL15-05050009 EAR PRESSURE VALVE 1
10 [F115-05050012 EiRAE BUSHING, PRESSURE VALVE 1
11 [FL15-05050010 B IROREA 0-RING A, PRESSURE VALVE 1
12 [FL15-05050011 A ROR B 0-RING B, PRESSURE VALVE 1
13 [PL15-05050014 ] THREE WAY, 01L PUMP 1
14 [PL15-05050015 LS A (BPA) IR PIPE A 1
15 [FLIS-05050016 HEEAEBEM hIR p1Ps B 1
16 [cB/TR18-H4x16 TFRELEE Wixl6 SCREW Mdx16 6
17 [6B/T93~4 4 4 SPRING WASHER 4 6
18 [FL15-05050100 B RARAE BODY ASST, O1L POYP 1
19 [FL15-05050002 CLELEL R ISEAL, NGEDLB VALYR SEAT 1
30 [puas-useso001 SRR NEEDLE VALVE SEAT 1
21 |GB/T818-44x8 THREELRY Wb SCREY Mdx 2
2 [FL15-05050200 R INEEDLE VALVE ASSY 1
23 [FLIS-05050201 R NEEDLE VALVE 1
4 [PLIS-05050202 R CLANP SPRING, NEEDLE VALVE | 1
25 [F40-05100002B1 A1é PIN, FLOATER 1
2% [FLI5-05050003 i IFLoATER 1
27 [ps-ososoant WE KA RUBBER. SLEEVE, OIL PIMP 1
28 [F115-05050300 WEAH OLL PUMP ASSY 1
29 [F115-05050303 WEESH LINKER, 0IL PIMP 1
30 [FLI5-05050304 HERE RUBBER SLEEVE, LINKER 1
31 [F15-05050302 R S RUBBER PAD, 1L PP 1
2 [FLI5-05050305 RS, CONNECTION LINE, OIL PUMP 1
3 [Fs-os0s04e2 WS HE SEAL, OIL CAP 1
% [FL1s-0505040 \EL VRS LY OIL CAP ASSY, BLECTRIC PUP | 1
35 B93-S e 5 SPRING WASBER 5 4
36 [FL15-05050407 AHBER COOLER COVER 1
3 [FL15-05050408 AHEEHEHS IGASKET, COOLER COVER 1
38 [FLI5-05050406 WA AR 4T DRAIN BOLT, 011, CUP 1
19 [FL15-05050409 Lot G| 0-RING, DRAIN BOLT 1
40 [FL15-05050403 AYESEL JOINT, COOLER COVER 2
41 [F115-05050401 bR R i OIL (AP, BLECTRIC PUNP 1
41 [FLI5-05050404 WS 0IL NIPPLE, 01L (TP 1
3 |F115-|)5nsn4ns s CONDUIT TUBE 1




PAGE 47 OF 76

OIL PUMP ASSY

FILS XEFR

Fbsn  (Aaak
PARTS NAME:




FI15 $f3Ht PAGE 48 0F 76
Fhhstk  |[pRak
PARTS NAME:  |OIL PUMP ASSY
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QY REMARKS
58 |$ERT FRAR (D FHLKRED %E (23
1 |r115-05080009 WREER DIL SEAL, OIL PONP 1
7 |TASO F404 19-019 O 19x1.9 0-RING 15x1, 9 2
3 [FL15-05080000 L DIL PONP ASSY 1
4 |cB/1819. 1M6x14 TERFIL A Mexld SCREW Méx14 6
5 [FL15-05080008 iNEES COVER, OIL PUMP 1
6 [FL15-05080004 Y EHE SBAL RING 1
7 [F115-05080006 VEGE TS INNER ROTOR, 01L PUNP 1
§  [F115-05080007 MRS OUTER ROTOR, 01L PUNP 1
9 F115-05080003 idlﬁB 34x45x6. 5 0IL SEAL B 34x45x6. 5 1
10 [F115-05080002 WA 22, 4x3315 OIL SEAL A 22, 4x3315 1
11 [F115-05080005 SHY 38 LOCATING PIN 3x8 )
12 [F115-05080001 Bl R BODY, OIL PUYP 1
13 |GB/T97.1-6 F4H 6 WASHER 6 4
14 |6B/T5782-M6x40 K AR Noxd BOLT Mex40 4
15 |6B/13452. 1-64x2 OB E 6éx) 0-RING 64x2 1




F115 Z4F1 PAGE 49 0F 76

Fiak  |REEH

PARTS NAME: |TOP CONLING ASSY

1
N




F115 $434 PAGE 50 OF 76
FHR4R  |WE4L
PARTS NAME; |TOP CONLING ASSY
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
Heg |R4RT FRAR (D FHLKRED %E £
1 [FL15-07000000 HE4H T0P CONLING ASSY 1
2 [F115-07000003 NES COVER, TOP CONLING 1
3 [F115-09000004 R (F) STICKER (RACK), TOP COMLING | 1
4 [F115-09000002 RERK B) STICKER (RIGHT), TOP CONLING | 1
5 [F115-07000001 ME TOP CONLING 1
6 [F115-09600003 RERRE M) STICKER (FRONT), TOP COWLING | 1
T [FL15-07000004 BELH A DANPER A 4
8 [FL15-07000002 WEHRREE COVER, TOP CONLING 1
9 [eB/197.1-6 TA4H 6 WASHER 6 1
10 [6B/170. 1-¥6x20 W AR S HR4T Mox20 BOLT M6x20 6
1t [F115-07000005 BELH B DANPER B 2
12 [F115-07000200 HERBEEHAY FIXED PLAT ASSY 2
13 |F115-07000103 R E R Ry BOLT )
14 [F115-07000102 FReE CUSHION TUBE, PULLEY 1
15 [FL15-07000101 SRS LOCKING PULLEY 2
16 [FL15-07000104 SEEBEEL PLATE, LOCKING PULLEY 2
17 [cB/197.1-8 T4H 8 WASHER 8 )
18 |CB/1889. 148 FeBEASANREE N8 LOCK NUT 8 2
19 [0B/T5783-46x16 A AR Moxlo BOLT Mfx16 4
20 [F115-09000001 RERK (E) STICKER (LEFT),T0P COWLING | 1




PAGE 51 OF 76

Fi15 2431
EapLk: | RERNAS

PARTS NAME: | HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY




Fi15 $431 PACE 52 OF 76
Fhpak | RERAE4
PARTS NAME: | HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY
EL PART ND. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QrY REMARES
58 [¥nne AR REARED g £
1 [F115-06000009 WE R BYDRATLIC TILT ASSY 1
7 [F15-06010008 B IPISTON ASSY 1
1 [F115-06010100 HEBHES PISTON SHAFT ASSY 1
4 [T85-06020003 BAFHHA 1832615 OIL SEAL A 18x26x5 1
5 [F115-06010003 i NUT, EYDRO-CYLINDER 1
6 [GB/THSL 1-664xg 2. 65 (OB 64x2. 65 0-RING 64x2. 65 1
7 [r85-06020015 LHHONE 17, 512, 65 0-RING 17. 52. 65 3
g [P115-06010200 N BYDRO-CYLINDER COVER ASSY | !
y  [F115-06010201 i COVER, HYDRO-CYLINDER 1
10 [F115-06010202 BN COLLAR, EYDRO-CYLINDER COVER | 1
11 |JIS B 2401-P4D W $9.483.1 0-RING 59, 4x3. 1 1
12 [GB/I0INL 68 (KA W1 6x8 (KE)  [BOLT ML 6B (BLACK) 1
13 |P60-06010204 A3/ 16 BALL 3/16 :
14 [0B/T876-3x3 B4 BOLLOW RIVET 3x3 2
15 [F60-06010203 LELkS ] SPRING, CHRCK VALVE 2
16 [85-06010403 Bt B THRUST VASHER !
17 [F115-06010300 BAERAS PISTON ASSY 1
1§ [T85-06620202 AR ISTRAL BALL 4 1
19 [F115-0601031 AR PISTON 1
0 [B/IN.ALSD [RRAZHBRERS 1512 | PIN 1502 1
21 [T85-06620005 ET 1) SPRING SBAT 4
22 [T8s-06020014 EERBE SPRING 4
23 [T85-06020006 R4 255118 NEEDLE 2. 5x11.8 4
14 |I1S B 2401-P% BREEWWE 81035 [0-RING 38.7x3. 5 2
25 IS B 2407-P3IT2 FEHEPIN COLLAR P24T? 1
2% [FL15-D6010005 A BLOCK 1
27 (GB/T70, 1-6x12 kA AR Mox12 BOLT M6x12 1
2 [IIS F653 Hi0NE 532 0-RING 53z 1
29 [PF115-06000161 HEbk RYDRAULIC CYLINDER, PISTON | 1
30 [F115-06000200 BREEas [FREB PISTON ASSY 1
A [F15-06000201 BpEE [FRER PISTON 1
32 [PL15-0600012 HLEE SNAP RING 1
33 [F15-06010001 Wl SEAT, YDRAULIC CYLINDER 1
34 [F60-06000003 EERE SPRING 3
35 [F115-06010002 EEEK PLATE 1
3% [6B/189%.1-48 ARREERS IRING, S CTACLLP 48 1
37 [T85-06810002 BE 116 lbLuG 1/15 3
38 [F115-06000001 HEfK BYDRAULIC HOUSING !
3% [B/IMSL 19322 |oME 9.2 0-RING 92,2 1
49 [185-06610009 p.¢:1 OIL DRAIN BOLT 1
4 [F60-06000005 FERAKH% CONTROL VAVLE 1
4 [GB/1893.1-20 LREREE RING, SNAP CTRCLIP 20 1
1 [F1s-06030000 £REM TILT WATOR 1




Fi15 $434 PAGE 53 OF 76
FHp4%k | REREEL
PARTS NAME: | HYDRAULLC TILT ASSY
EL PART ND. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QrY REMARES
58 [¥nne AR REARED g £
4 [GB/T70. 145825 WA L4 W6x25 BOLT M6x25 3
45 [IASO FAO4 31-068 [0 67.8x3.1 0-RING 67. 8x3.1 1
46 [F115-06000003 S REER CONNECTOR, GEAR PUMP 1
47 [Fe0-06020000 R GEAR PUNP ASSY 1
4§ JoB/170. 1H5x30 W AEA AT W00 [BOLT a3 2
19 |eB/170. 143025 WABEA RGN x5 [BOLT x2S 2
50 [Fe0-06620015 ARBEER PLATE 1
51 [Fe0-06620014 AR SPRING, SAFETY VALYVE 1
52 [T85-06010205 AT BRACKET, VALVE 1
53 [185-06010204 e SEALING ELEMENT, VALVE 1
54 [Pet-06020009 VAL E BOLT, FLOOD VAVLE 1
55 [60-06020008 B R SPRING, FLOOD VAVLE !
56 F60-06020006 HE R & ISPOOL, FLOGD VAVLE 1
57 [Fe0-06620007 BRALOAE 4505 0-RING 4545 1
% [(B308-3 HAMNK? BALL 3 2
59 [F60~06620001 BB K GEAR PONP 1
60 [F60-06020100 RREZAEH% SHUTTLB PISTON A ASSY 1
61  |6B/T896-3 FogmE: (kE) CIRCLIP 3(BLACK) 2
62 [P60-060201%2 Bk VASHER 2
63 |F60-06020101 RREZA SHUTTLE PISTON A 1
64 [F60-06020103 ERERONE 8. 6:1.5 0-RING 8. 6x1.5 1
65 |Fe0-06020004 RREERR SPRING 2
66 |F60-06020005 W4t 4x25.8 RINGPIN 4x25.8 2
67 [F60-06620200 R DA SHUTTLE PISTON B ASSY 1
68 [P60-0620201 AR XD PISTON B, SHUTTLE 1
69 [P60-06020002 | GEAR A 1
76 [Fe0-06020003 Fi3 GEAR B 1
71 [F60-06020010 VL5 COVER, GEAR PIMNP 1
72 [B60-06020013 RERE SBAT, FLOOD VAVLE 1
713 [F60-06620012 ERREOBES. 5x1. 5 0-RING 5. 5x1. 5 !
14 [Fe0-06020020 EPRER PLATE 1
75 [F60-06620011 EpRE SEAT, UNILATERAL VALVE 2
76 [F60-06020017 LT ES UNILATERAL VALV 2
77 [Fe0-06020018 ERRONE 7.51L5 0-RING 7. 5x1.5 1
78 [Pob-06020019 B3 SPRING ]
79 [F60-06020021 LIEELT SEAT, PLTE !
80 [B/T70. 14315 FAARSNS (XR)  [SCREW M3xS GLACD !
81 [BB/T70. 1SS WAAEANS (RB)  [SCREW MSe4S (BLACK) 4
82 [F60-06000008 XD FILTER B 1
83 [Fe0-06000009 RERBEH VASHER, FILTER B 1
84  [F60-06000007 REROVE 7.6:1.5 0-RING 7. 6x1. 5 2
85 [F60-06000006 TREA FILTER A 2
86  [(R/TAT9 4-1 5x18 AR A G A 15218 [PIN 1.5x18 1




PAGE 54 OF 76

FI15 24318

S e et

PARTS NAME:  |CONTROL BOX ASSY




F115 434 PAGE 55 OF 76
Fhifik  (Roduas
PARTS NAME: |CONTROL BOX ASSY
E. PART NO. DBSCRIPTION DBSCRIPTION qn REMARES
ik a B ik ki f divdatod 4G .4 ] 1.3
1 [F115-08030000 B4 A CONTROL BOX ASSY 1
2 |, 5x0 EAA CLAYP 2
3 [we-iseomr  [REFRAE [STARTING SWICH ASSY L BFI
4 [o-osu0iooel  [RUS% CONTROL. CABLE 1 BFL
5 [F1s-11000002 RUSTEN IPLATS, CONTROL BOX 1
6 Jom/man.2sx12 (AL MSx12 ISCREN PAN HEAD H5x12 2
T [F15-13020007W W TR AR TEROTTLE BANOLE, INCAING 1
8 [F15-13000005W MY E [BUSE, CAM 2
5 [F15-13020006N ARERNE IBUSH, HANDLE 1
W [ms-10000018 stk IBLOCE, RUBBER 1
11 [F15-130000040 BEPE [ACKET, CABLE 1
19 [r-01090401 BB A [STOPER, NG 002 4357 1
13 |F15-13000400W AEFXA4 [ENGINE STOP SNICH ASSY 1
4 [F15-13000203% BHHLB INSULATED PLUG 'B" 2
15 [F15-13000200 S5 INSULATED PLIG *A° 1
16 [F15-130200008 g023 COVER , CONTRL BOX 1
11 [F5-130000030 RAENEH ISWALL COVER , CONTROL BOX | 1
18 [M5-13020005% WA LA B [VASHER *BY , VAVE 1
19 [F15-134201000 HEEESE LOCKED DISK ASSY 1
20 [P15-13020002W ag TORSION SPRING 1
2 [ms-13020000 XN g IEACH LOCKED PULLEY 1
2 [FS-130200040 RRERER IPLATE , PULLEY SPRING 1
2 [oB/T818-Wdx6 A LT Wax6 [PAN IEAD SCREW Hx6 2
24 [F15-130200000 $OLE 04 COVER ASSY, COFTROL BOX 1
B [nrsisrusde  poASER e [BOLT ¥8x30 t
% |w/mas T8 ¢ [VASEER 8 1
2 [F1s-130005000 WITEHNA INACKING, COFTROL ACCRLAROGRAPH | 1
u [pis-13000007w ELEL] [VASHER 1
B [oB/896-6 FodE 6 [PIN , COTTER 6 3
30 [F25-07000007W RENEELD CONTROL CABLE TIE.IN 'B" 2
3 [15-13000002 Skl CAN VECBANISH 1
N [6/Ta8-40eld TR AR IPAN HEAD SCREW M3K14 2
3 [FIs-13000800W LCHES INCHING SHITCH 1
34 [F15-13000003% Ak Ly IPLATE 1
35 [F1s-130000040 BiR lPULLBY 1
3 [FI5-13000000N ciiks B ISHIFT SPRING PLATE 'B* 5
31 |FIS-12000016¥ Rk 16 IMARK 16 1
3 [6B/T8170H5 K AHRE NS INUT M6 3
39 [F15-13000008¥ ERAEE IVEARABLE PLATE , CAM MACBANISY | 1
40 [FI5-13000700W RHEK ISHIFT SYING LINK 1
41 [F15-130006018 BEBE R4 IADTUSTER RASTNESS ASSY 1
O (/IR kg W lBOLT WS2s 2
43 |eR/TAIT0-MS *EEE NS o ws 2




FI1S S4b3/i

PAGE 56 OF 76

$htadk  |RAca4
PARTS NAME:  |CONTROL BOX ASSY
E. PART M. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION i} REMARES
Bed |IH4A ek (b0 4R (X0 ¥ kit
44 [F15-130003008 LEL P IBUZZER ASSY 1
45 [F15-13000602W IRZ- L1 IADJUSTER PIN 1
16 [oB/15287-6 HAZH 6 IBIG ASHRR ¢ 3
47 [F15-13000006W g [VRARABLE PLATE 1
48 |F15—13|MI(1011W THERE |BUSH, SHIFT SWING LINK 1
49 [FLs-13000012W BYAE [BRACKET, CONTROL BOX 1
50 [FL5-120000130 W 13 JuARK 13 1
51 [FIS-13000015W B A A (COVER, WATBREROOF 1
53 [F15-130100L0W BOLHRAR [BLOCK, CONTROL HANDLE 1
53 [oB/1956.1-5 SHEELE 5 [VASHER, LOCED § )
S [OB/TOIS.IMSEIS [ LARE WSals ISCRBY, PAN HEAD MSx18 1
55 [B4-100481008 7 L a4 ISWITCH ASST, TILT 1
s [F1S-13010001 RATH CONTROL HANDLE t
57 [F15-13010002% TTE/ CONTROL HANDLEBAR 1
S§ [0B/T84.5-5T4.8x12  [HSPAEA K HRUET ST, 8x12 [SCREV, AN BRAD STY. 6x1) 1
59 [cB/T818-M4x10 A LR Ex10 ISCREW, PAN HEAD Hdx10 3
60 [F15-13010009 T S 1 COVER, CONTROL. HANDLE 1
61 [F15-13010005¥ E4%4 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1
6 |F15-1301oou4w B fi |Pm,ommmou CONTROL 1
63 [F15-13010008¥ TRB R IPLATE, ORIENTATION PART 1
64 [GB/T820-M6x90 ST L ATHG X0 ISCREW, PAN HEAD ¥6x90 3
65 [B4-07020015K B 1R CHAFING PLATE, WIRE 1




FLIS 344

PAGE 57 OF 76

St

ek

PARTS NAME:

LINK ROD ASSY




FIIS Z4FH PAGE 58 0F 76
FhhAR  |Rusias
PARTS NAME:  |LINK ROD ASSY
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QY REMARKS
Heg |R4RT Liig ) FHLKRED %E £
1 [F115-08000200N RENRA% CONTROL CABLE ASSY 2
7 [Pi1s-08020100 gL LINE ROD ASSY 1
3 [F15-114200020 PARIS §3 BOLT 1
4 |6B/197.1-10 T4 10 FASHER 10 §
5 [F25-079003030 LIt TUB, BOLT 1
6 [F115-08020101 $HEH LIN ROD, TURNING 1
7 [F25-07000304 NS THIN NUT 3/8" 3
§  |1ASO P4D4 24-016  [OBWRE 15.8x2.4 0-RING 15, 8x2.4 1
g [F2s-oLet0012w WHEMME B NT B, PLASTIC 1
10 [F25-07600006 F AR KA~ o FHEEI/L [rHIN LocTwT 3/8" 4
11 [185-01420008 W LER NLOx1, 25x28 BOLT M10x1. 25x28 2
12 [F115-08020103 8RR PLATE )
13 [F115-08020102 B CONNECT PLATE 2
14 (cB/T88OMIONL DS [Af4REA Ml0xL, 25 LOCENUT M10xL. 25 4
15 [F115-08020400 THLE AR LIN ROD ASSY 1
16 [F115-03020405 R A CUSHION TUBB 1
17 [6B/196.1-10 X BE10 BIG VASHER 10 7
18 [F115-08020404 $ X AR BOLT B 1
19 [F115-08020406 #RBA FISHEYE BEARING )
0 [6B/T6ITMUxL S (MFAAHER WxLS  NOT Mi4sL.S 2
71 [F115-08020402 EEHER [STUD A, CONNECTING RoD 1
22 [F115-08020401 ERHEE ISCREW TUB2, CONNECTING ROD | 1
23 [F115-08020403 HEIHRD [S70D B, CONNECTING ROD 1
M |GB/TSITINGARL 5L AF N ARRE MldxL 5 GER ) NOT NidsL. 5 (L) 1




F115 E45H PAGE 59 OF 16

Fhtak:

SREMEL(FR) 1

PARTS NAME:

NULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEM(ANUAL CONTROL) 1

ERERIHER
PAGE 59 OF 76, RRER A4 HR) 1
SN, 1~66;

PAGE 62 OF 76, R RER A4 ) 2
SN 1~11;




F115 R4 PAGE 60 OF 76
FaaR | RARBRREGERI
PARTS NAME: | NULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTENQUANUAL CONTROL) 1
EL PART ND, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARES
REd  |THRS AR FHLRERD ke HE
1 [GB/1818-Mexl6 R LR Nexl6 SCREN Mexl6 1
7 [F115-01030019 Erd [RANDLE COVER 1
3 [FL1S-61031400 R EmBREAH ISTBERING RANDLE ASSY 1
¢ [F15-01030013 ERLGIES BANDLE BUSH 1
5 |GB/T80s02s T RTINS SCREW 5825 1
6 [GB/ISTRINSK0 [KANER Mixid BOLT ¥8x40 1
1 feB/m9n. 1 T4HEs VASHER 8 2
8 [FLI5-01030902 T COVER, SELT BANDLE 1
9 [F115-01030961 bk ] SHIFT HANDLE 1
10 [GB/TBAT-ST6. 3820F  HZMHIik A RISAISTS. Suld (FH)[SCRRN ST6. 3520 2
11 [F15-0163001 EEFRE (B) [Buse, BANDLE 2
10 [3/16170-6 7 G NUT § 1
13 [FL15-01430705 EEERR FRICTION BLCK 1
4 [63/me-2x10 Fog il COTTER PIN 2110 2
15 [P115-0130800 WA ¥ Rt BOLT, FRICTION ADIUSTING 1
16 [F115-01030001 L3332 RANDLE, STEERING 1
17 [13/T9740. 146 HE AR 3 ARG [NOBPLE, GREASE 1
18 [F115-D1030005 FHREE RUBBER SLEEVE 1
19 [P115-01030017 FHEEED VASHER B, BANOLE 2
20 [F115-01030018 TREREENE BUSH, NYLON 2
21 (B/7889.2-M12x1.25  [FaRikAA A4 RS2, 25 [SELF-LUCKING NUT MI2x1.25 | 1
1 f6B/197.1-12 THE 12 VASEER 12 1
23 [F115-01030014 TR BARCKET 1
4 [FL1S-01030016 FHdy COSHTON BLCK, HANDLE 1
25 [F115-01030015 TR VASHER A, BANDLE 2
%6 [6B/1848-1 M1 SNALL VASHER 11 1
1 [F115-01030023 FEREE ML2e1. 25680 [BOLT M12x1. 25280 1
28 [F115-01030709 i ST 2
19 [F115-01030710 BEEHR FIXED BLOCK, BANDLE 1
30 [FS-01030708 NE LINER TUBE 1
3 [FLIS-01030706 EEFRE BASE, SPRING 2
R [F-01090007 EE3% ISPRING 1
33 [F4-01099006 #E IBust 1
34 [F115-01030007 XRRE [RUBBER SLEEVE, BRACKET 2
35 [F115-01030009 ERRF g BRACKET, GEAR PULL ROD 1
3% [F15-01030008 HFELF FISED CARD, PULL ROD 2
3 [FL15-01030006 ClkLise BRACKET, ACCELERATOR PULL ROD| 1
33 [FLI5-01030003 JE R ANTIFRICTION DISC 1
39 [F115-01030019 3 PLATE 1
0 [B/15783Nexld [N Mexld BALT Wéx14 2
41 [FL15-01030700 FAIAAE THROTTLE STEM ASSY 1
4 [F15-01030701 HANH THROTTLE STE 1
3 [oB/many. 4-3x14 RENAHBRERS w4 [PIN 314 1




F115 R4 PACE 61 OF 76
Fhhek |ERERREER
PARTS NAME; | NULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEM(UANUAL CONTROL) 1
EL PART ND. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QrY REMARES
REd  |fH4% AR FHLRED g £
4 [FL15-01030704 B K LINITING PLATE 1
45 [FL15-01030703 FANFERE FIXER, TEROTTLE STEM 1
46 (136-01030202 FATER GEAR, THROTTLE VALVE 1
1 /e e-nd  (RRBARRERES 326 |PIN 36 1
8 [GB/197.1-6 EIYT WASHER 6 g
49 [GB/5783M6x30 AR EENG130 BOLT M6x30 2
50 [F115-01030400 kgerb bt FITED PALTE ASSY, GEAR 1
51 [F115-01030600 WS4 % ACCELERATOR SVING ROD ASSY | 1
52 |GB/T896-8 JFo&Es SPLIT VASHER § 1
53 [F60-010302004 AREZis € PUSH-PULL CABLE ASSY, ACCRLERATOR | 1
54 [F115-01030012 AESF CABLE CLIP 1
55 [B115-01030500A bL:t Tk &L PUSH-PULL CABLE ASSY, CEAR 1
5 [Fa5-05160002 x# 1 [SPRING CLIP 1 2
§1 11501030407 kRS (B) BISH, ACTIVE CEAR 1
8 [F1S-01030408 bEET AL ACTIVE GEKR 1
59 [FL15-01030024 RAKERRE RUBBER SLEEVE, VARPING SWITCH| 1
60 [F115-01031362 KRR BE SHEATH, PILOT LAMP ASSY 1
61  [F20-03000101 PR SEAL, PILOT LAWP 1
62 [GB/T845-874.8x20  [+£A4 3L & ST ST4.8x20 (SCREW ST4. 8x20 1
63 [P15-01031303 ERIEHR PLATE, PILOT LAWP 1
6 [F20-03000100 BrKas [PILOT LAMP ASSY 1
65 [F115-01031301 #ETHRE [BANDLE COVER ASST 1
66  [FLIS-D1030900 RS [SHIFT HANDLE ASSY L
67 [F115-01030000 EREEZHERK WULTI-FUNCTION TILLER ASSY 1




PAGE 62 OF 16

F115 43
ek [RRBRAGER 1

PARTS NAME; | NULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEMGHANUAL CONTROL) 2




F115 B4+ PACE 63 OF 76
Fhhsk |RRERREGED 2
PARTS NAME; | NULTI-FUNCTION TILLER SYSTEN OHANUAL CONTROL) 2
N, PART ND. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QrY REMARES
E!ﬁ%ﬁ i AR FHLRED g £
1 [PA-01090401 ik IS ENGINB STOP SWITCH ASSY 1
I [F115-01036200 SEFXA% STOPER, HANG ROPE ASSY L
3 [F115-61030100 EaAxA% START SWITCH ASSY 1
4 [FLI5-D1030062 EXEHER (+%) LONITION CONTROL CLUR 1
5 [F115-01030300 Lkt BUZZER ASSSEMBLY 1
6 [B/T845-812,9x10F [Tk AAYATSTL 911 (FH) (SCREW ST2. 9x12 2
1 [Pias-otes00m ETNERS SIGNAL LIGHT CONVECTION | 1
8 [0 R4 380 CABLE TIES 3
9 [F115-b1030500 T X NICRO SWITCH 1
10 [cB/T818-43x14 LRz ko Boi SCREN N3x14 2
11 [E4-10040100W RAF A% VARPING SWITCH ASSY 1




PAGE 64 OF 76

RIS Rfr 4

-3

E
=&
R
an | &5
#ﬂm
2| on
0| =
| =




FIIS ZEFH PACE 65 OF 76
FhHAR: | paail
PARTS NAME:  [STARTER NOTOR
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
BEd AR5 24K PN ARG 8 | it
1 [F115-05000600 B [STARTER MOTOR 1
7 [P115-05000699 BRFX A% STARTER RELAY ASST 1
3 [FL15-05000691 BRATLEHD GASKET, STARTER RELAY 1
4 [FLIS-05000692 3 Uk RING, STRIKING FORK 1
5 [F15-05000693 138 DAMPER, STRIKING FORK 1
6 [F115-05000694 e STRIKING FORK ASSY 1
T |6B/116674-46x35 NAEZEEHR N6x3s BOLT M6x35 2
g [FLI5-05000610 g FRONT HOUSING 1
9 [F115-05000614 " SPRING COLLAR 1
10 [F115-05000613 LE COLLAR 1
11 [F115-05000620 bpEAR SPRAY CLUTCH 1
12 [F115-05000631 FoiE COLLAR 1
13 [F115-05000632 R WASHER 2
14 [FL15-05000640 A RING CEAR ASSY 1
15 [F115-05000643 B RUBBER DANPER 1
16 [F115-05000630 0 2 1 DRIVE SBAFT ASSY 1
17 [F115-05000645 /78 PLANETARY (EAR 1
18 [FL15-05000644 K RING GEAR 1
19 [FL15-05000846 i3 IBAFLE BOARD L
20 [FL15-05000660 R EILRFa% [STATOR ASSY, STARTER 1
21 [FL15-05000650 BTk [ROTOR ASSE, STARTER 1
22 [F115-05000670 R BLECTRIC BRUSE ASSY 1
23 [FL15-05000671 F o COLLAR 1
24 [F115-05000680 k& BACE BOUSING 1
35 [cB/197.1-4 FAH 4 [FASHER 4 )
26 [6B/19%-4 B4 4 [SPRING VASEER 4 2
27 |6B/1823-4x14 MR a1y [SOREW x4 )
28 [6B/15790-5x130 Ak ZEER U513 BOLT M5x130 2




PAGE 66 OF 76

FLI5S R4FH

4R |EhRENH

STEERING FRICTION

PARTS NAME:




T ES PAGR 67 OF 6
44K |EEENH
PARTS NAME; [STEERING FRICTION
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
Heg |R4RT FRAR (D FHLKRED %E £
1 [F15-01010400 SRk STEBRING FRICTION ASSY 1
2 [B/7889.2-M10x1.25  [EARMMAG IR N10x1. 25 [LOCK NUT NLDs1. 25 1
3 [FL15-01010409 o FASHER 1
4 [F20-01030006 v 1 WASHER, NYLON 2
5 [FL15-01010401 [ 24 A FIXED PLATE A 1
6 [F115-01010402 k3 SCREW, ADJUSTING 1
7 |oB/15783-48x25 KRR xS IBOLT W8x25 ;
8 [cB/197.1-8 T4H 8 WASHER 8 2
9 [cB/1889. 148 FABEM A4 EEE 8 [LOCK NUT M8 2
10 [cB/15783N6x40 RAER Nox4d BOLT Méxd0 1
1L |cB/T96~6 K3 § BLG VASEER 6 2
12 [FL15-01010404 [ 24 B FIXED PLATE B 1
13 [FL15-01010406 $ | BUSEH A 1
14 [FL15-01010405 B FIXED NUT ?
15 [FL15-01010407 s B BUSH B 1
16 [FL15-01010403 S FRICTION 2
17 [6B/T5783-M6x50 AR NoxS0 BOLT M6x50 1
18 [FL1s-01010408 LESR RANDLE, ADJUSTING 1
19 [F20-01430005 FHPE JACKET, HANDLE 1




1

Y A

=

g
=
e
S EIE
o 2| =
= R 4
Wl =| B
| x| B

—
Fey| - | -
T2
&
=
\\

A%

e A

)

T T 04
RN 7
\o

Y/

AN %?m\%
W,

0/

il

AV




F115 $434 PAGE 69 OF 76
FHAAR: |RANLAH BG4
PARTS NAME: [ENGINE ASSY (REPAIR KIT)
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
Heg |R4RT FRAR (D FHLKRED %E £
1 [FL15-05090000 [ [ENGINE ASSY 1
1 [F115-05000034 VERLHR BOLT, THERMOSTAT COVER 2
3 [F115-05000033 VERE COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
4 |P115-05000032 ViR THERMOSTAT 1
5 [r15-05000037 AEPECEA$E130)  [SEEATE €, WATER PIPR 1
6 [FL15-05000035 RAKEC [VATER PIPE C 1
T [F115-05000038 A KED [FATER PIPE D 1
b loa/oore, 14Mends  NAMAPEES Wesds  BOLT MexlS 9
9 F4-04010102 A WATER QUTLET 1
16 [F115-05000031 KEEK COVER, WATERCOURSE 1
11 [F115-05000030 L&Y CiE g GASEET, WATERCOURSE 1
12 [cB/1819.2M620  |HPRSULEERT W6x20 ISCREN Méx20 1
13 [F115-05000029 A 4R ANODE, NATERCOURSE 1
14 [F115-05010006 BE NSy, 5 1AM W11l 5 2
15 [F115-05010007 B WASHER, JAH 2
16 [F25-050101044 ¥ 1/2" I 1/2° 2
17 [F20-05030009 it BOLT, ANODE 1
18 |6B/13452.1-13x2 0RN 13x2 0-RING 13x2 1
19 [r4-04070003 VRBERK THERMOSTAT ANODE 1
20 [cB/T818-5x25 T LRE U5l SCREY M5x25 1
2 [F115-05010004 A A ERY10x1. 55105 BOLT M10x1, 53105 10
2 oB/197.1-10 FH 10 IFASEER 10 10
23 [F15-07000029 AR MExSS IBOLT WSS 10
U le/191.1-8 F4E 8 WASEER 8 10
25 [FL15-05010000 LS4 CRANECASE ASSY 1
26 [F4-040101024 &% GAS NOZZLE 1
7 [cB/13452.1-19.2x1.9 |0 19. 2119 0-RING 19. 2x1.9 1
28 [FL15-00000006 Ef4 612 DOWEL PIN $6x12 10
2 [FL15-05000026 AR R E RING, OIL FILTER 1
30 [FLS-07910023 Ak E 0IL FILTER 1
3 (F5-07910003 FLIESAE M00x1, 5335 BOLT M20x1. 5135 1
32 [F115-05000025 MbREEXE [BRACKET, O1L FILTRR 1
B loB/19r.16 T4H 6 [FASHER 6 3
M [cB/15782-N6n40 FAKE Noxd0 IBOLT M6240 3
35 |P115-05000003 B ¢85x4 1037 OIL SEAL A ¢85x¢ 10317 1
36 |P115-05010003 E L BEARING SHELL B, CRANKSHAFT | 5
31 |F115-05000005 L E R SPACER A, CRANKSHAFT 2
38 |F115-05010002 A EA BEARING SEELL A, CRANKSHAFT | §
39 [F115-05000004 WA SPACER A, CRANESEAFT 2
40 |F115-05000001 ] CRANKSHAFT 1
41 |P115-05020203 EFER BBARING SHELL, CONNCTING ROD| 8
2 |F15-05020200 s CONNBCTING ROD ASSY 4
43 |F115-05020104 EEALE CIRCLIP. PISTON PIN 8




FILS R47H

PAGE 78 OF 76

FhhER | RANAE4 GBE)
PARTS NAME: [ENGINE ASSY (REPAIR KIT)
g. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Iy REMARKS
ik B ik 4 FHEAR (P FEARED . (23
44 |P115-0502003 HEY IPIN, PISTON 4
45 |F115-05020100 E L IPISTON ASSY 4
4 [F115-05020101 BE [PISTON 4
41 |F15-05020102 EEFHL PISTON RING ASSY 4




PAGE 71 OF 76

CTLINDER HEAD ASSY

RIS ${p+ik

RHbAR  |[REXRA
PARTS NANE:

,_404
R 5




FIIS BEER

PAGE 72 OF 76

Fap4Rk: |ARLER
PARTS NAME: | CTLINDER HEAD ASSY
ST ART RO [PESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION qm REMARKS
$ESE  |FHES AR HEARED 4 § (23
1 [F15-05030000 EaLBR CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
2 [FL15-05030180 5 bkt CYLINDER BEAD L
3 [F115-05030019 B Red/4" PLUG Re3/4" 2
4 [P25-05010104h B 11 IPLUG 1/4° 8
5 [F15-07010004 HE 13" PLUG 1/8" 1
6 [FL15-85030001 A INTARE VALVE 8
7 [F25-05050003 e oy VASHER, VALYE SPRING 16
g [166F-010003 SAIb sy OIL SEAL, VALVE 16
y  [FL15-05030005 LY | VALYE SPRING 16
10 [FL5-07040006 ENTRERE SEAT RINC, VALVE SPRING 16
11 [FL5-07040007 NEL oy CIRCLIP, VALVE SRING 3
12 [FL15-05030006 TR TAPPIT, VALVE 16
13 [FL15-05030012 Bkas i BOLT A 4
14 [FL15-5030011 i EHA COVER A, CAMSBAFT 2
15 [FL15-5030010 WA 9917, 5x8 HOLLON PIN 89x7. 5x8 4
16 [F115-03030007 EANBR INTAXE CAMSHAFT 1
17 [6B/T5783-N8x40 X AR x40 BOLT M8x40 1
18 [6B/T97.1-8 T4E § VASHER 3 1
19 [CB/T5783-N6x20 AR N0 BOLT Méx20 1
2 [FL15-5030017 ey GASKET 6 1
271 [FL15-05030015 bk &4 PLATE, ANODE L
22 [PLI5-05030018 b 44 SEAL RTNG, ANODR L
23 [FL15-5030016 w4t ANODE L
24 [P40-05000037 e I L
25 [F40-03000038 PEEN VASHER, JAM l
2  [F20-05030009 et ANODE BOLT 1
2 JB/3sL 1-13n) O 13 0-R1G 132 1
18 [F-M0T0003 SEEL MR liNonE 1
29 [0B/T818-H5x5 A AT WKl ISCREW NSx25 1
30 [FL15-5030002 B4 VALYE, EXHAUST B
31 [FL15-05030008 B4 3 EXHAUST CAMSBAFT L
32 [F115-05030014 EL Ll Ly BOLT B 16
33 [FL1-0s030013 Tl 34 2 448 COVER B, CAMSBAFT 8
3 [FL5-04000002 o BOLT L
35 (T85-05000003 o B GASKET, BOLT L




RIS $4+4

PAGE 73 OF 76

Fhtak:

W 1 (RE4)

PARTS NAME:

APPENDIX 1 (REPIAR KIT)

2%




F115 $434 PAGE 74 OF 76
FRHER: R 1 (868
PARTS NAME: [APPENDLX 1 (REFIAR KIT)
g. PART NO, DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Y REMARKS
Heg |R4RT Lig ) FHAK D %E £
1 [M0-05090503-1E1  [BRBALOVE 0-RINC, STEPPER NOTOR 1
2 [FL15-05000090 GRANE 183 RUBBER BOOT, THROTTLE VALVE | 1
3 [FL15-05000003 BdRA 985x8103x7 OIL SEAL A 985x0103x7 1
¢ [FL15-05060004 VAITHERE SBAL, TEROTTLE VALVE 1
5 [FL15-05060002 FEHTRHRE SBAL, INTAKE SILENCER 1
6 [eB/1345h 189 [OPH BaL9 0-RING 8xL.9 1
T |F115-05000030 kT CEh GASEET, WATERCQURSE 1
8 |6B/1345%. 1-13x2 0N 13x 0-RING 1312 3
9 [F115-05000009 HELERHE SBAL RING 1
10 |TASO P44 31025 o ZOBE 4.413.1  [0-RING 24.4x3.1 1
11 [GB/T3452. 1-30x3 OB E 30x3 0-RING 30x3 1
12 [FL15-05030009 {8 Bt 38x52x6 OIL SEAL 38x52x6 2
13 [F115-05000027 LS GASKET, RECTIFIER 1
14 [FL15-05000100 shdap CYLINDER GASEET ASSY 1
15 [F40-05000038 BELL GASKET, JAM 1
16 [FL15-05000024 HESEHS B GASKET B, RXHAUST PIPR 1
17 [6B/13452%. 1-065:93.1 [oM M @65x93. 1 0-RING 9653931 1
18 [0B/73452. 1-085303.1 [0BE 85x43.1 0-RING 985103, 1 1
19 [FL15-05000023 AAE RS GASKET A, BXHAUST PIPE 1
20 [FL15-05000026 DR ERE RING, OIL FILTER 1
21 |6B/T3452. 1-19.2x.9  [OFH 19.2x1.9 0-RING 19, 251.9 1
22 [F115-05010204 R KOME 14.812.2 0-RING 14.8x2. 2, RELIER VALVE | 1
23 [FL15-00000007 Lk GASEET, ENGINE 1
24 [F115-05080009 Bl Rt OIL SEAL, OIL PUNP 1
25 |TASO F404 19-019 O 19x1.9 0-RING 19x1.9 2
2 [F115-05080004 B 4 SBAL RING 1
27 [F115-05080003 WD 34x45x6. 5 OIL SEAL B 34x45x6. § 1
28 [F115-05080002 WA 22, X335 OIL SEAL A 22, 4x335 2
29 |6B/13452. 1-64x2 0% 64x2 0-RING 6412 1




FI15 R4

PAGE 75 OF 76

sk

R 2 (464)

PARTS NAME:

APPENDIX 2 (REPIAR KIT)




Fi15 $434 PAGE 76 OF 76
FRHAR R4 2 (B68)
PARTS NAME: [APPENDIX 2 (REPIAR KIT)
EL PART ND. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QrY REMARES
REd  |fH4% AR FHLRED g £
1 [6B/M52.1-13x2 0 130 0-RING 1312 1
7 [P4-04000006 Ao B 4 GASKET 1
1 [F115-02010004 IF HR GASKET, PRESSURE VALVE 1
4 [FLIS-02010104 EREEHE SEAL RING, STRATNER 1
5 [F115-02010200 S 5 GASKET ASSY, OIL PAN 1
6 [F15-04000003 Regedy VASHER, BOLT 1
7 [F115-02010016 FARHE A GASKET 1
§  [F115-02000006 HERERER RUBBER RING |
9 [185-04006011 M8 95195 OIL SEAL 9x19x5, CAN SHAFT | 2
10 [0B/T3452.1-58.853.1 OB HE 58.8x3.1 0-RING 58.8x3.1 1
11 [F4-03000024 EREER GASKET 1
12 [FLI5-04030003 ATEBZNE 8755.5 0-RING 87x5.5 1
13 [F115-04030002 W3 30u4527 OIL SEAL 30x45x7 2
14 [F115-04000010 REER VOODRUFE KEY 1
15 |0B/T3452.1-55x3 bk 0B | 55x3 0—RING 5543 1
16 |F15-00000006 R4 6x12 DOVEL PIN 6x12 2
17 |F115-04000604 AR KEHED 0—RING B, WATER PUNP L
18 |F115-04000603 AFRAEHEL 0—RING A, WATER PUNP 1
19 [F115-04000602 ARAFR INNER SHELL, VATER PUMP 1
20 [PLI5-D4000011 oAb INPELLER ASSY L
71 [F115-04000009 K OUTER PLATE L
22 [FL15-04000008 AEHEHE GASKET, OUTER PLATE 1
73 [F115-04000202 B bt 1804307 OIL SEAL 28x43x7 2




FI15 E46FM PAGE 1 OF VI
FHER | BhERbER
PARTS NAKE: ~(PAKTS CATALOGUE. NDEX
FERS R&/F% FERE R&/F% KT R&IFS
PART M0, PAGE/N0. PART 10, PAGR/ND. PIRT . PAGR/ND
W2, 5260 630 TRT FISL0000000 5540
31 PA-4070003 x PIS-15000800V 553
551 30 RS0 5656
HISx200 18 320 RS-0 565
-4 1 RS0 566
HTSx300 319 PA-05000010 4 FS30000ST 5661
IS0 FAD4 19019 432 F15-00000006 28 RST300000 5663
IS0 FD4 24-016 588 134 PSSI0O0T  S6-60
IS0 FAD4 31025 344 406 PSHI30I00IOF  56-52
IASO PADA 31-068 534S 18-4 FIS13000007  Ss-h
T EET w9 PS50 55l
BSN-SA IS 33 FIS-00000012 11§ PS10000 S5
IS BUIDY  SU F5-00000016 415 RS-0 5
IS B UOLRE0 S FIS-41010007 1 PS04 55
1S B UOPNTL 5225 F15-04000003 -3 PS-130000 5518
118 FGs3 218 34 RS00006 559
1000 30BTG10 1320 F15-04000003 632 RSO0 55T
18-20 F1S-07000029 3824 PS001000 5519
K010 6204C3 14-58 F5-07010003 3935 FO-01030005 619
K010 Bi-2526 14-43 P5-07010004 U3 F24-01030006 g4
1945 FI5-07040006 34-19 F-03000100 6164
WK 0K 1960 PIS-47040007 320 F-03000101 6161
K010 KICAP 25520/25580 1441 1507050004 -3 F2-0500003 21T
NGK LKRGE W RIS-OTISO0N 263 F-05000037 383
1010 BA-1820 1301 PSHTSOSHN 2629 F-0500003 309
18-11 PIS-O000OIN 510 RU-OSOO0N 3313
NSE-F-302¢ 14-61 RSO0 555 F-05030009 -1
20-65 RSO0 583 18
NS F-4520 1942 PS1000OL 650 3418
1665010003 ¥-11 PLS-120000I6K 5531 0
STUI-14,§ T FIS1500000IN 5536 F25-00000014 16-10
PIS-I30000F 5§51 110
RIS1300000N 553 -1
PIS-I300000F 5535 RSO 589
RLG-OSO00006  8-43 PIS-L300000SK 558 PS-G00L00F 835
B4-0T000015Y 56-65 PIS-13000006K 5647 RSO0 8-
B4-10040100W 36-55 PSI3000NTN 5508 RSO 88
311 PIS-I30000BK 5530 SO0 83T
PA-01090006 §0-3 PS130000F 5648 PS-O0E0N 8%
P4-01090007 §0-2 PIS-13000018 5649 F25-04000031 13-36
FA-01090401 5512 RISI3000IN 5511 18-36
631 PS130000MK 55l F25-05000100 334
PA-03000023 13-34 PS130000ISK 565t RS-OS00IM40 6=
18-34 PIS-1300008 5SS 31
PA-03000024 13-35 PS130000W 5S4 W17
18-35 PISI300D00N 54 -5
FA-D4000006 10 PS-L00MON 5513 F25-05050003 34-16
PA-D4000030 JTRY PIS-13000S00F 551 F25-05050016 304
PA-D4010102 -0 PIS-13000608 5S4t F25-05050018 %3
FA-D40101024 w1 FIS13000600N 564 FO5-05160002 61-56




F115 Z&FH4 PAGE T OF VI
bt E ik
PARTS NAKE: ~(PARTS CATALOGIE [NDEX

RS &/5%5 RS R&/f5 FHRY REIF%
PART 1. PAGE/NO. PAKT N0, PAGE/N0. PART M. PAGE/ND.
MOS0 81 Pé0-06020003 S0 T85-01010208 4
RS-0T000006F 5810 Pé0-96020004 5365 T85-F1010209 P
RS-0 5530 PI-06020005 5366 T85- 41020008 st-11
RSO0 58-S PéD-06020006 53-56 T85-03000086 -1
RS-0 587 PéO-06020007 5397 T85-04000086 14-38
F4I-03000008 1 P0-06020008 53-55 19-38
RA-OI000LY B Pé1-16020009 §3-54 T85-04000011 1318
PA-030006000 826 PSO-86020010 $HI1 18-28
FAD-05000037 s Pé0-06020011 S5 T85-04000013 161

447 P0-06020012 5313 -1
FAI-05000038 fTeY Pé0-06020013 5312 T85-04000020 1464

016 PI-16020014 351 20-68
RA-OSO00MOE] 4429 Pé0-96020015 53-50 T85-04000021 1465
PA-OSO00AIEL 4425 PéL-06020017 518 269
RA-OSO000AZERT 286 PAU-96020018 311 8504000027 14-63
FaD- 05400400 319 PI-06020019 5318 2-61
FA-OS001000-LEF] 2638 Pé0-06020020 5114 T85-05000043 35
FAD-OS001000-08F]  26-41 Fé0-06020021 5319 T85-05000047 616
FAO-OS001000-38F1  26-39 Pé0-96020100 5340 T85-45000008 17
FD-0S001000-4RF]_26-40 PI-06020101 363 T85-45030004 715
RA-OSOOVAOLBFT 3023 Pé0-06020102 5362 T85-05030200 %30
FA-OSO9050081  30-2 PéI-06020103 5364 T85-06010082 5131
RA-OSO90S0LEL  30-37 Fé0-06020200 567 T85-06010009 s1-40
RA-OSO90S03-1E1  30-36 P0-06020201 5368 T85-06010204 53-53
PA-OSOS050381  30-35 T85-06010245 5351
FAI-05090600 306 8506010413 S-16
RA-OSOS1400E1 266 T85-06020013 514
R-0SO10B1 263 TLE-M0NT 343 T85-06020005 5101
RA-OS914061 264 T5-04000200 330 T85-06020006 5113
FA-OSLO000DB] 4625 T20-86000030 3H1 T85-06020014 51-11
FAI-0B0L0008T 554 T6-05000300 3 T85-06020015 01
RA-LIO0O200BL 553 T20-43000006 11-3 T85-06020202 S2-18
F60-00000015 0 T36-HL030202 f1-46
PAO-OLO3000A 6153 44000012 13
Fe-05000054 3236 182
Fe-05000200 U3 TAL-B4000013 164 FLUS-00000M1 47
Fei-05000600 2419 204 FLIS-00000002 416
Fé1-06000003 5234 TAI-15000028 26 FLS-00000M3 415
F-06000005 s2-41 265 FUS-000004 403
F0-06000006 5385 T4D-85000029 ) PLIS-0000805 _16-16
Fé-06000007 54 T0-10010003 131 116
Féi-06000008 538 T0-0001004 11-38 FLIS-00000806  16-11
Fé-06000009 5383 18500000017 126 -1
Fé-06000204 14-46 78590010001 11-39 FLIS-00000M7  3-

1949 18541010003 3 FLIS-0000M8 -4
Féi-06010203 5215 7654101004 28 FLIS-0000000) 944
Fe-06010204 52-13 T85- 11010005 ot FLIS-00000010 207
Fé1-06020000 $3-47 18541010203 -6 FLS-0000011  2-35
Fé-06020001 5199 18541010206 01 FLS-0000012  2-36
Fé-06020002 53-69 6541010207 05 FUS-0000H3 4




F115 Z&FH4 PAGE I OF VI
bt E ik
PARTS NAKE: ~(PARTS CATALOGIE [NDEX

RS &/5%5 RS R&/f5 FHRY REIF%
PART 1. PAGE/NO. PAKT N0, PAGE/N0. PART M. PAGE/ND.
FS-000000L4 642 PS030 6167 FLS-0000000 69
FLLS-00001S 422 PILS-0100000  60-16 FUS-000003 638
FLS-000000L6 65 PILS-OL0300 634 FLS-000004 164

16-9 PIS-O1030003  60-38 -4

29 PLS-O0300M 63T FUS-0000005  2-37
RIS 2T PILS-O1030005 6018 FL15-02000005L
FIS-0000000 4 PILS-01030006  60-37 FLS-0000006 641
FLIS-00000200  38-ld PILS-O1030007  60-34 FUS-000007 47
FLIS-0001000 1135 PIS-O1030008  60-36 FLS-02000008 48
FLIS-0001000 1134 PILS-O1030009  60-35 FLIS-2000100 4
FIIS0010003 1133 PILS-OI0300L0 60-39 FLS-0000000 61
FLIS-000100M 113 PO 6011 FUS-000000 613
FLIS-00010005 1130 PS030 6154 FUS-001003 618
FLIS-00010006 1126 P00 6 FUS-00L84 615
FIIS-00010007 112 PIL-O0300L4 6023 PLUS-02000005 619
FIS-0000L0 1140 PIS-01030005 6045 FLS-0010006 65
F115-00010108L PIS-O1030016  60-24 FUS-000007 619
FLS-00010200 1131 PIS-O0300L7 60-19 FLUS-00L0M8 617
FLIS-00I30T 1109 PIS-O103008  40-20 FUS-000089 631
FLIS-01000001 49 PILS-O1030019 60 FLIS-001080 635
PG00 40 PS030 60-17 FUS-O00H1 636
P00 40 PLS-003004 6159 FUS-00E2 16
FLS-10000M 4 PUSOLO0I0 633 -1
FLIS-O1000005 48 PLS-OI020 63 FLUS-000003 162
FLI-0L000006 438 PL-O13030 635 -1
FIS-L000000 S PIS-O3M4N0 6150 FUS-00U084 612
FS-Gl01002 2 PS030 6157 FUS-0000H5 62
FI-O01000 28 PUS-O1030408 6158 FIIS-000006 163
FLS-O0004 29 PIS-O1030500 63 2-3
FLIS-1010006 411 PILS-OL030SM0A 6155 FLIS-00106L 163
IGO0 FIS-010306M 6151 -3
FI1S-01010101L PS030 6041 FLS-0200000 64
RSO0 3 PUS-O030THL 6042 PUS-0000104 603
PS03 PS030 6145 FUS-00L0200 636
RSO0 L2 PS03 6144 FUS-0000M01 840
FIS-O010208 -6 PUS-O1030785 6013 PS030 816
FLS-O010300 416 FIS-O1030706  60-31 FIIS-0000003 617
RSO0 418 PUS-O30T08  60-30 FLIS-000004 842
FI-O0I400 6 PILS-010307T89  60-28 FUS-000005 811
PLS-OL0140 615 PILS-OLO0TL0 60-29 PLIS-3000806  8-10
P00 616 FIS-O103080 6015 FIIS-00000T 85
FIS-O01403 6716 PILS-01030900  61-66 FLIS-0000008 8-
FI-O0I4M 611 PUS-O1030901 609 FLS-000009  8-33
FS-CL0I405 114 PS-0103090 608 FUS-O000610 84
FLIS-O0I406 713 PLS-OO3 61-65 FLS-0000611 813
FLSOW0I40T 6115 PILSOI31302 6160 FLIS-0000013 8
FIS-O0I408  67-18 PL-0IB 6163 FUS-00004 4003
P01 613 L0340 60 FLUS-0000814-1 -
P02 4L PIS-0000000 640 FLS-03000616 -0
FI15-01020L 0L FILS-02000001L FLIS-00001T 821




F115 Z&FH4 PAGE IV OF VI
bt ik &
PARTS NAKE: ~(PARTS CATALOGIE [NDEX
RS &/5%5 RS R&/f5 FHRY REIF%
PART 1. PAGE/NO. PAKT N0, PAGE/N0. PART M. PAGE/ND.
FIS-0000018 84 206 FLS-020M03  L4-dd
RSO0 B0 PUS-0400MLT 165 1947
FIS-03000022 8 -5 FUS-020005 1447
FLIS-0300003 819 PLS-4O00G20 1455 19-50
FI-00008 112 PLLS-0AO00ER1-L 14-54 FUS-0O20006 1448
FI-O0000 114 19-51 19-51
FLIS-0300000 823 PLS-M4000621-2 FLIS-020007 1485
FIIS-000400 B4 FLLS-4000621-3 19-48
PS030 88 PLLS-4000621-4 FLS-0MO20M08 1450
FLIS-0A000008  1d-66 FLLS-04000821-5 19-53
FI15-04000000L F15-04000621-6 FLS-0020000 1450
FLISM0000T 1437 FLLS-4000621-7 19-54
19-37 PLS-0MOO0E22 16718 FUS-0O30M01  14-60
FLIS-04000002 1326 218 PS030 1462
18-16 PUS-04000GD  16-20 20-66
FLIS-000003-1 132 210 FUS-0030003 1459
18-22 PLUS-M4O00G24 1622 2-63
F115-04000003-2 211 FLIS-OAO30004 1457
FI115-04000003-3 FILS-0A00MZS 1614 FLIS-0AO030005 1456
FI15-04000003-4 2-14 FLIS-0ADA0000 1619
FI1-04000003-5 PLS-MAO00G26 16-12 FLS-0S000M01 401
FI15-04000003-6 212 FLS-0500003 407
FLLS-04000003-7 PLLS-0AO0000 1323 FLIS-OS000804 405
FLIS-GA000M4-1 1440 18-13 FLS-0S00005 403
1940 PLS-0400001 1319 FLLS-05000007 3440
FILS-04000004-2 1819 FLS-OS000M08  34-14
FILS-04000004-3 PLUS-04000207 1316 FLIS-OS000809 3411
FI15-04000004-4 18-16 FIIS-05000000 243
FI15-04000004-5 PUS-04O0003 135 345
FLLS-04000004-6 1815 FLIS-S00011  44-11
FIL-04000004-7 FLS-0A00000 1442 FLS-0500003 3020
FLS-0000005 1439 PLS-04000400 1333 FLS-0S000E14 447
19-39 PLUS-0AO00SO1 1330 FLS-OS00085  44-8
FLIS-M000008 1314 18-30 FUS-OS000816 446
18-14 PLLS-M4O00601 133 FUS-OS0007  44-11
FLIS-0000009 1313 18-3 FUS-OS000618  44-18
18-13 FLLS-0AO00602 137 FLIS-05000019 4422
FIIS-O000O0 1315 18-1 FLIS-05000020 4413
18-15 PLLS-4000603 136 FUS-05000021  44-21
PLS-00000L 131 18-¢ PLIS-5000820  24-11
18-12 FILS-0A000604 135 FLIS-05000023 424
PS030 18-5 PLS-0S0004 -4
18-10 PLS-MOLON0 1324 FLIS-0S000625 38-36
P00 1301 1814 FLS-0500026  36-33
18-11 PLLS-MAOLOOOL 1324 FLS-0500027 2431
PS04 139 18-24 FLS-O05000029 3613
18-9 PUS-MO20000 14-53 FLS-0S000030 3811
FLI-000001S 138 PLS-MO20001 1490 FLS-05000031  3-10
18-3 PLS-0A2002 1449 FLIS-05000030 33
FIS-000006 166 19-52 FIIS-OS000033 32




F115 Z&FH4 PAGE V OF VI
bt ik &
PARTS NAKE: ~(PARTS CATALOGIE [NDEX

RS &/5%5 RS R&/f5 FHRY REIF%
PART 1. PAGE/NO. PAKT N0, PAGE/N0. PART M. PAGE/ND.
FIIS-OS000034 381 PILS-05000089  30-18 FLS-0S00067L 6513
FLS-5000035 386 FIL-05000090  30-10 FLIS-05000680 6524
FIIS-0S00003T 385 PIL-0S00081 36 FLIS-05000690 652
FIIS-0S000038 387 PILS-05000092 2415 FLIS-05000691 653
FI-0S000M0  42-21 FIS-0S0M093 416 FUS-5000692 654
PLISOSO0L -01 FILS-05000095 3017 FIIS-O05000693 655
PIS-0S00002 282 FILS-05000096  30-12 FLIS-05000694 656
FII-0S000M3 281 FILS-05000098A 2428 FLS-05000700 3L
FLIS-0S00004 188 PILS-0S000099-1 2424 FLIS-O5000800 1118
FLIS-05000M5 26-10 PILS-500099-2  24-25 FLIS-O5000801 1117

337 FILS-05000099-3 2436 FLIS-0500802 1112
FLIS-0S00046 269 FIS-0500099-4  24-07 FLS-05000803 1116

3-36 PIS-0S000100 3441 FLS-05000804  11-U4
FLIS-0S000MT 443 PILS-0S000L8L 419 FLIS-O5000900 3613
PIS-0S000M8 4430 PILS-05000100  43-00 PLS-O5000902 312
FLIS-0500049 310 PILS-05000103 3413 FLIS-0500903 3614
FLI-0S000050 3-8 FIS-0S000IH 2418 FLS-05000908 369
FLS-05000053 37 PIS-S000L05 L FLIS-05000909  3-L1
FLIS-0500005 32 PISO5000107  30-42 FIIS-05000810 3-8
FLLS-05000055 313 FILS-O5000188  30-41 PLIS-0500912 3610
FLIS-0S000056 304 PILS-0500L9 2614 FLS-OS00000 2410
FLIS-05000057 313 FILS-05000189-1  26-15 FUS-0500100 248
FLIS-0S000058 314 PIS-OSO00LLL 30-43 FLUSOSO00L200 241
FLIS-05000059  32-16 PLS-0S00012 3813 FLS-05001300 4410
FII-05000068  3-15 PL-0S0L3 247 FLLS-OS0L0800  38-26
FLIS-05000061 318 PUS-OS00020 M6 FLS-OS0L0002-1 404
FLIS-05000062 319 PILS-0S000201 3418 FLLS-05010002-2
FLIS-05000063 307 PSSO M FL1S-05010002-3
FLIS-0500006¢ 3005 PIS-050000L 423 FLS-OS0L0M03-L 402
FLLS-05000065 3-8 PILS-OS00034 4213 FLLS-05010003-2
FIIS-05000066 329 FIS-0S004M 243 FLLS-050L0003-3
FLIS-05000068  32-31 PIS-0S000S0 28-17 FLIS-OSOL0B04 38-22
FLIS-0000069 332 PILS-05000S0L 2818 FLUS-OS0L0M6 3815
PG00 -1 PIS-0S000600  65-1 FLS-OS0L007 3816
FIS-GS00001 -1 PILS-05000601 2811 FUS-50L0200  38-31
PI-0S00002  3-%8 PIS-O5000610 658 FUSOS0L024  38-30
FLIS-05000073  3-39 FILS-05000613 6510 FLS-0SU0100 412
FIIS-0S000074 444 PILS-050006L4 659 FLS-OSI0101 413
FLIS-0S00005  44-26 PIL-05000620 6511 FUS-05020100 414
FLS-500006  33-33 PILS-S000630 _65-16 PLISSU20103 411
FIIS-0S00001T 3 FILS-05000631 6512 FLIS-05020104 410
FIIS-0S00008 448 PILS-05000632 6513 FUS-0S020000 409
FLIS-0S000S 44 PIS-O5000640 6514 FUS-OSI20003-1 408
FLS-0S000082 317 PIS-O5000643 6515 FLLS-05020203-2
FLI-05000083 117 PILS-05000644 6518 FLLS-05120203-3
FLIS-0500008¢ 119 PILSO5000645 6517 FLS-05030001 3615
FIIS-05000085 115 PIS-05000646 6519 FLS-05030000 364
FLIS-05000086  L1-10 PILS-05000650 6521 FLS-05030805 318
FIIS-05000087 1111 PILS-O5000660 6520 FLS-05030006 3621
FIIS-05000088 1113 FILS-05000670 6522 FUS-OSO30007 367




F115 Z&FH4 PAGE VI OF VI
bt ik &
PARTS NAKE: ~(PARTS CATALOGIE [NDEX

RS &/5%5 RS R&/f5 FHRY REIF%
PART 1. PAGE/NO. PAKT N0, PAGE/N0. PART M. PAGE/ND.
FLIS-0S30008 3623 PIS-OS0S0405 4643 FLS-060L0200  S0-10
FLS-5030009 365 PIS-O5050406 4638 FUS-O60L0300 511
FS-OSI00L 3407 FILS-0S0S0407 4636 FLS-060L0301  2-19
PGS0 416 PIS-OS0S0408 4637 FLS-OS030M00 5243
FI-OSI0002 4LS PILS-S0S0409 463 FUS-0700080 5041
FISOST0 MR PIS-OS060000 302 FLIS-OT000001 505
PIS-OS030 M-R2 RIS-0S0600 303 FLIS-0T000002 508
FIIS-0S00015 3422 PILS-O506004 305 FLS-07000803 502
FLS-0SI300L6 344 PILS-5060005 313 PLS-OT00084 507
FLIS-S03001 3421 PILS-Os060006  30-28 FLIS-O700005  sg-11
FIIOSTS M3 PILSOS06010  30-21 FLUS-O7000101  S0-13
PS030 3438 PIS-0S060101  30-22 FLUS-OT00002  S0-14
FIIS-0SO30028 287 PIUS-OSOT001 2613 FLS-O7000103  50-13

- PILS-0SUT00R 2626 FLS-OT000104  S0-16

-5 PILS-SU70000-1  26-05 PLS-07000200  S0-12
MOS0 364 PUS-0S07008 2601 PLS-08000002 113
FLS-0SI0022 3622 PIS-050T00M  26-21 FLS-08000004 1142
FIS-0SI30L08 3436 PILS-050T0005  26-12 FLIS-8000200F 581
FLIS0SMO00 4419 FUS-05070006 2624 FUS-OB02000 582
FLIS-OS0S0000 46+ FILS-OS070007 2634 FLIS-8020101  S8-6
FLIS-0SOS000T 4620 PIS-050T0008 2635 FLS-08020100  S8-13
FIIS-0S050002 4619 PIS-050T0009  26-31 FUS-08020103  S-12
FLIS-SOS0003 4626 PILS-0SUT0010 30-34 FLIS-08020400  S8-15
FIS-S0S0006 464 PULSOS0T010 2611 FLS-8020401 S8
FILS-0SOS000T 465 FL-0S0T020 2637 FLS-08020402  S8-21
FIIS-OSOS0008 468 PIS-O5080000 483 FUS-0B020403 823
FLS-OS0S0009 469 PILS-05080000 4612 FLIS-OB020404  58-18
FLISOS0S0000 46 PIS-0508000 4810 FIIS-08020405  S8-16
PIS-0SOS00LL 4612 PILS-S080003 489 FLIS-08020406  S8-19
FLIS-0S0S0012  46-10 PILS-OS0B004 486 FLIS-OB030M00  55-1
FIIS-OSOS00L3 467 FILS-05080005 4611 FLIS-O9000801  S0-20
FLS-0S0S00L4 4613 PIS-O5080006 487 FLIS-09000002 504
FIS-OSOS0015 4614 PIS-OS080007 488 FLUS-O00003 506
FLS-SIS00L6 46-15 FILS-OS080008 485 FLIS-0900004 503
FLS-0SOS00T 4430 PIS-O5080009  48-1 FLS-10000M00 441
FLIS-0SOS0L08 4618 PIS-0600000  §2-1 FUS-10000001 445
FIS-0S1S0200 46 FIL-0600000T 5238 FLIS-10000002 442
PIS-0SOSI201 4613 FILS-06000003 5346 FLIS-10010000-4 444
FIS-0S0S0202 46U PILS-06000LT 5229 FLUS-0400M000 2070
FLIS-S0S0308  46-28 PILS-6000L0)  50-3 FLLLS-0400U001L
FIIS-OSIS0301 4607 FILS-0600020 5230 FLIS-0A000000 1341
FIS-0SIS0302 4631 PIS-0600021  §2-31 FLIS-0A000002 1943
FLS-0SOS0303 4629 PIS-OS0I000 52 FLUS-0A00M003 1946
PLS-0SOS034 4630 PIUS-060100 5233 FLUS-0A00100  20-71
FLIS-0SOS0305 46 PILS-06010000  50-35 FLUS-0A0010L 1944
FLS-OSISM00 4634 PIS-O601003 525 FLIS-0A00000 1833
FIS-0SISM0L 4641 PILS-06010005 5226 FLLS-0A0L000  19-56
FLI-0S0SM0 463 PUS-0601010 503 FLUS-0A0L00L 1955
FLS-0S050403 4640 PUS-0601020 508 FLUS-0A0L002 1961
FIS-OSISMM 4642 PIS-0601021 S0 FLUS-0A00-1 1962




F115 Z&FH4 PAGE VI OF VI
bt ik &
PARTS NAKE: ~(PARTS CATALOGIE [NDEX
RS &/5%5 RS R&/f5 FHRY REIF%
PART 1. PAGE/NO. PAKT N0, PAGE/N0. PART M. PAGE/ND.
PLLLS-04010083-
FLLLS-04010083-3
FLLLS-040100834
FLLLS-04010083-5
FLLL5-04010083-6
FLLLS-04010083-7
RLIS-M01004 1959
RS-0 19-%8
RLIS-GA0L020L 2064

FL115-04020008

22-19




